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Re: 05-461-TP-COl - Proceeding to Implement Lifeline Assistance 
Modifications as a Result of a Federal 
Communications Commission Order 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Pursuant to the Commission's July 23,2008 Entry In the above captioned case, please 
find attached a copy of the Certification of Compliance with State Lifeline Verification Procedures 
letters for the companies listed below. 

These letters have also been filed with the Universal Service Administrative Company 
(USAC). per the FCC Wireline Competition Bureau's July 10, 2007 Public Notice which requiring 
that each Eligik)le Telecpmmunfcatlons Carrier (ETC) make this annual filing by no later than 
August 31 of each subsequent year. Per an August 5, 2008 FCC Public Notice, due to the fact 
that August 31,2008 falls on a Sunday and September 1,2008 is a Federal holiday, this year the 
actual deadline will be September 2,2008. 

Company: 
Arcadia Telephone Company 
The Arthur Mutual Telephone Company 
AT8tT Ohio (Ohio Bell Telephone Company) 
Ayersville Telephone Company 
Bascom Mutual Telephone Company 
Benton Ridge Telephone Company 
Buckland Telephone Company 
CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. 
The Champaign Telephone Company 
The Chillicothe Telephone Company 
Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company 
Columbus Grove Telephone Company 
Conneaut Telephone Company 
Continental Telephone Company 
Doytestown Telephone Company 
Embarq Ohio 
Fanners Mutual Telephone Company 
Fort Jennings Telephone Company 
Frontier Communications of Michigan, Inc. 
Glandorf Telephone Company, Inc. 

Affidavit Authorized bv: 
Kevin Hess 
EricW. Roughton 
Midiaei G. Antieri 
Phillip D. Maag 
Kathy M. Reinhart 
Thomas N. Knippen 
Douglas G. Place 
Jeffrey S. Glover 
Michael W. Conrad 
David M. Polk 
D. Scott RIngo Jr. 
Patrick L. Morse 
Karen L. Picard 
Kevin Hess 
Thomas J. Bnackman 
Daniel Alcazar 
Eric L. Damman 
Tammy R. Landwehr 
Gregg Sayre 
Linda Heckman 

Tnis I s t o c e r t i f y t h a t t h e images appear ing a r e aa 
a c c u r a t e and coiqplete r ep roduo t ioa of a case f i l e 
docviment de-livered i n t h e r e g u l a r course of b u s i n e s s 
Technician ^ Pa te Proces&ed _ ^ Z c^y^ 

http://www.ohiotelecom.com


Gemriantown Independent Telephone Co. 
Kalida Telephone Company, Inc. 
Little Miami Communications Corporation 
McClure Telephone Company 
Middle Point Home Telephone Company 
Minford Telephone Company 
New Knoxville Telephone Company 
The Nova Telephone Company 
Oakwood Telephone Company 
OnÂ ell Telephone Company 
The Ottoville Mutual Telephone Company 
Pattersonville Telephone Company 
Ridgeville Telephone Company 
Sherwood Mutual Telephone Company 
Sycamore Telephone Company 
Vanlue Telephone Company 
Vaughnsville Telephone Company 
Verizon North, Inc. 
Wabash Mutual Telephone Company 
Windstream Ohio 
Windstream Western Reserve 

Patrick L. Morse 
Chris J. Phillips 
Kevin Hess 
Duane E. Schroeder 
Joy Thomas 
Paula J. McGraw 
Susan Quellhorst 
Richard L. Ringler 
Kevin Hess 
Patrick L. Morse 
Donald J. Hoersten 
Scott Toot 
Kenneth Miller 
Michael J. Woodring 
Debra S. Lee 
Kevin Hess 
Martha J. Kaplan 
Edwin F. Hall 
Mike Boiey 
Michael D. Rhoda 
Michael D. Rhoda 

(The Fairpoint Communications letter includes Columbus Grove, Orwell and Genrtantown Independent Telephone 
Companies. The TDS letter includes Arcadia, Continental, Little Miami, Oakwood and Vanlue Telephone Companies. 
The Windstream letter includes Windstream Ohio and Windstream Western Reserve.) 

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing. 

Sincerely, 

Judith E. Matz 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 

cc: J. Reed 



Approved by 0MB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Complete Section 1, 2, or 3. Then complete the ciiart below. 

1. 2 ^ Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Federal Default State (complete columns A 
through E and sign below) 

I certify that the company listed below has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of a 
statistically valid random sample of its Lifeline customers. Results are provided in the chart below. 1 
certify that the company listed below, has procedures in place to review income documentation and that, 
to the best of my knowledge, the company was presented with documentation of the consumer's 
household income. 1 am an officer of the company named below. 1 am authorized to make this 
certification for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

OR 

2. JS^iigible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal Default State (complete columns 
A through C and sign below; complete columns D and E if required by your state commission) 

1 certify that the company listed below is in compliance with the Lifeline and Link Up verification 
procedures in place in the state(s) listed below. If any Lifeline customers of the company listed below 
quaUfy based on income, 1 certify that the company listed below is in compliance with state Lifeline 
income certification procedures and that, to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was 
presented. I am an officer of the company named below. 1 am authorized to make this certification for the 
Study Area(s) listed below. 

OR 

3. • 1 certify that my company has not claimed federal Low Income support for any Lifeline customers in 
(insert current year). 

A 

Company Name 

Butler Telephone Co, Inc. 
Oakman Telephone Co, Inc. 

j Peoples Telephone Co. 

Cleveland County Telephone Co. 
Decatur Telephone Co. 

Arizona Telephone Co. 
Southwestern Telephone Co. 

Happy Valley Telephone Co. 
Hornitos Telephone Co. 
Winterhaven Telephone Co. 

Delta County Tele-Comm, Inc. 
Strasburg Telephone Co. 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 

number) 
250284 
250211 
250314 

401698 
401699 

452171 
452174 

542321 
542322 
542323 

462184 
462207 

C 

State 

AL 
AL 
AL 

AR 
AR 

AZ 
AZ 

CA 
CA 
CA 

CO 
CO 

D 

Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

no 

81 

" 

E 

Customers Found 
to be Ineligible* 

56 

14 

July 2008 Edition 



Approved by 0MB 
3060-0819 

Quincy Telephone Co. 

Blue Ridqe Telephone Co. 
Camden Telephone & Telegraph Co. 
Nelson-Ball Ground Telephone 
Quincy Telephone Co. 

Potlatch Telephone Co. 

Camden Telephone Co. 
Communication Corporation of Indiana 
Communication Corporation of Southern 
Indiana 
Home Telephone Co. 
Home Telephone of Pittsboro. Inc. 
Merchants and Farmers 
S&W Telephone Co. 
Tipton Telephone Co. 
Tri-County Telephone Co. 
West Point Telephone Co. 
(West Point verified separately as they were 
acquired after starting the verification process for 
TDS'other Indiar^a companies.) 

Leslie County Telephone Co. 
Lewisport Telephone Co. 
Salem Telephone Co. 

Cobboseecontee Telephone Co. 
Hampden Telephone Co. 
Hartland & St. Albans Tel. Co. 
Somerset Telephone Co. 
The Island Telephone Co. 
Warren Telephone Co 
West Penobscot Tel. & Tele. Co. 

Chatham Telephone Co. 
Comm. Corp. of Michigan 
Island Telephone Co. 
Shiawassee Telephone Co. 
Wolverine Telephone Co. 

Arvig Telephone Co. 
Bridgewater Telephone Co. 
KMP 
Mid-State Telephone Co. 
Winsted Telephone Co. 

Calhoun City Telephone Co., Inc. 
Myrtle Telephone Co. 
Southeast Miss. Tel. Co. 

New London Telephone Co. 

210338 

220346 
220351 
220375 
220338 

472230 

320744 
320776 
320809 

320778 
320777 
320788 
320816 
320829 
320830 
320837 

260411 
260412 
260417 

100005 
100010 
100011 
100024 
100007 
100031 
100034 

310685 
310672 
310677 
310726 
310738 

361350 
361362 
361413 
361433 
361507 

280448 
287449 
283301 

421928 

FL 

GA 
GA 
GA 
GA 

ID 

IN 
IN 
IN 

IN 
IN 
IN 
IN 
IN 
IN 
IN 

KY 
KY 
KY 

ME 
ME 
ME 
ME 
ME 
ME 
ME 

MI 
MI 
MI 
MI 
MI 

MN 
MN 
MN 
MN 
MN 

MS 
MS 
MS 

MO 

152 

5 

54 

0 

July 2008 Edition 



Approved by 0MB 
3060-0819 

Orchard Farm Telephone Co. 
Stoutland Telephone Co. 

MCTA, Inc. 
Kearsarge Telephone Co. 
Menimack County Telephone Co. 
Wilton Telephone Co. 

1 Deposit Telephone Company, Inc. 
Edwards Telephone Co., Inc. 
Oriskany Falls Telephone Corp. 
Port Byron Telephone Co. 

! Township Telephone Co. 
Vernon Telephone Co. 

Barnardsville Telephone Co. 
Saluda Mountain Tel. Co. 
Service Telephone Co., Inc. 

Arcadia Telephone Co. 
Continental Telephone Co. 
Little Miami Comm. Corp. 
Oakwood Telephone Co. 
Vanlue Telephone Co. 

Mid-America Telephone Co. 
Oklahoma Comm. Systems, Inc. 
Wyandotte Telephone Co. 

1 Asotin Telephone Co. 
1 Home Telephone Co. 

Mahanov & Mahantango Tel. Co 
Suqar Valley Telephone Co. 

McClellanville Telephone Co. 
, Nonwav Telephone Co. 

SL Stephen Telephone Co. 
Williston Telephone Co. 

Concord Telephone Exchange Inc. 
Humphreys County Telephone Co. 
Tellico Telephone Co. 

' Tennessee Telephone Co. 

Amelia Telephone Corp. 
New Castle Telephone Co. 
Virginia Telephone Co. 

Ludlow Telephone Co. 
Northfield Telephone Co. 
Perkinsville Telephone Co., Inc. 

421934 
421951 

123321 
120045 
120047 
120050 

150089 
150092 
150114 
150118 
150129 
150133 

230469 
230498 
230500 

300585 
300607 
300613 
300645 
300662 

432010 
431984 
432034 

532404 
532377 

170183 
170206 

240533 
240535 
240544 
240551 

290559 
290566 
290578 
290575 

190217 
193029 
190253 

140058 
140061 
140062 

MO 
MO 

NH 
NH 
-NH 
NH 

NY 
NY 
NY 
NY 
NY 
NY 

NC 
NC 
NC 

OH 
OH 
OH 
OH 
OH 

OK 
OK 
OK 

OR 
OR 

PA 
PA 

SC 
SC 
SC 
SC 

TN 
TN 
TN 
TN 

VA 
VA 
VA 

VT 
VT 
VT 

152 

210 

46 

226 

58 

56 

1 

18 

76 
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Approved by 0MB 
3060-0819 

Asotin Telephone Co. 
Lewis River Telephone Co. 
McDaniel Telephone Co. 

Badger Telecom, Inc. 
Black Earth Telephone Co. 
Bonduel Telephone Co. 
Buriington, Brighton & Wheatland 
Telephone Co. 
Central State Telephone Co. 
Dickeyville Telephone Co. 
Eastcoast Telecom, Inc. 
Farmer's Telephone Co. 
Grantland Telecom, Inc. 
MidPlains Telephone Co. 
Midway Telephone Co. 
Mosinee Telephone Co. 
Mt. Vernon Telephone Co. 
Riverside Telecom, Inc. 
Scandinavia Telephone Co. 
Southeast Wisconsin Tel. Co. 
Stockbridge & Shenivood Tel. Co. 
Tenney Tetephone Co. 
UTELCO. Inc. 
Waunakee Telephone Co. 

522404 
522427 
522430 

330844 
330849 
330851 
330856 

330859 
330875 
330914 
330880 
330930 
330881 
330909 
330915 
330917 
330943 
330945 
330952 
330954 
330958 
330963 
330968 

WA 
WA 
WA 

WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 

WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 

* Include customers who did not respond to the survey in the ineligible column. 

Signed, 

(Signature of Officer) 

Jennifer R. Lautenschleger 
(Person Completing this Sample Letter) 

608-664-4148 

(Contact Phone Number) 

TDS Telecom 

(Printed Name of Officer) 
Kevin Hess 

Senior Vice President - Government & Regulatory Affairs 
(Title of Officer) 

_August 27, 2008 
(Date) 

525 Jimction Road 

Madison, WI 53717. 

(Company Address) 

Submit to USAC using only ONE method: 
Fax to: (202) 776-0080 
E-mail to: LiVerifications@usac.org 

Mail to: Low Income Program 

2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

July 2008 Edition 
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Approved by 0MB 
3060-0819 

cc: 

Robert J. Casey, Florida Public Service Commission 

MECA, d/b/a Lifeline Administration Company 

Jaclyn Brilling, New York State Department of Public Service 
Ms. Judi Matz, Ohio Telecom Association 
Mr. Carsie Mundy, Tennessee Regulatory Authority 

Deadline: August 31st 
NOTICE: To implement Section 254 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the Federal 
Communications Commission has adopted changes to the federal low-income programs. The Commission has 
expanded the availability of these programs and the level of funding for discounts to low-income customers. 

The following worksheet provides a means by which eligible telecommunications carriers may provide their 
annual Lifeline verification survey results and annual low-income certifications to the Universal Service 
Administrative Company. 

We have estimated that each response to this collection of information will take, on average, four (4) hours for 
each respondent. Our estimate includes the time to read this data request, review existing records, gather and 
maintain required data, and complete and review the response. If you have any comments on this estimate, or 
on how we can improve the collection and reduce the burden it causes you, please write the Federal 
Communications Commission, AMD-PERM, Washington, D.C. 20554, Paperwork Reduction Project (3060-
0819). We will also accept your comments on the burden estimate via the internet if you send them to 
PRA@fcc.gov. Please DO NOT SEND the data requested to this e-mail address. 

Remember- You are not required to respond to a collection of information sponsored by the Federal 
government, and the government may not conduct or sponsor this collection, unless it has been approved by 
the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and displays a currently valid OMB Control Number. This 
collection has been assigned OMB Control Number: 3060-0819. 

The FCC is authorized under the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, to collect the information we 
request in this form. 

The foregoing Notice is required by the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, Pub. L. No. 104-13,44 U.S.C. 
Section 3501, etseq. 

July 2008 Edition 
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Verification 
of Consumers' Continued Eligibility for Lifeline 

Submit to USAC using only ONE method: 

Fax to: (202)776-0080 
E-mail to: LiVerifications@usac.Qrg 
Mail to: USAC - Low Income Program 

2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

2008 

Lifeline 
VERIFICATION 

[original Submission QFOUOW Up Submission 

I certify that the companies Usted below have procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of 
a statistically valid random sample of its Lifeline customers. Results are provided in the chart below. 

I certify that the compaiues listed below have procedures in place to review income documentation and 
that, to the best of my knowledge, the companies were presented with documentation of the 
consiraier's household income. I am an officer of the companies named below. I am authorized to 
make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

Company Name 

Arthur Mutual Telephone Co 

SAC 
(6 digit 

number) 

300586 

State 

OHIO 

#of 
Customers 
Surveyed 

or Verified 

17 

#of 
Customers 

Found to be 
Ineligible 

#of 
Customers 

who did not 
Respond to 

Survey* 

*Note: Per the FCC's direction in PubUc Notice DA 05-1406 (rel. May 18, 2005), companies should update their filing 
upon completing the survey. 

Signed, 

u u i ^ . KSh^m^ 

Gery ShoU 

(Signature of Officeri 

EricW. Roughton 

(Printer Name of Officer) 

Secretary-Treasurer 
(Titie of Officer) 

(Person Completing this Sample Letter) 

419-393-2233 
(Contact Phone Number) 

21980 St Rt 637 * Defiance, QH 43512 
(Company Address) 

7/31/08 
(Date) 

mailto:LiVerifications@usac.Qrg


The Defiance Publishing Company L.L.C. 
624 West Second Street 
Defiance, Ohio 43512 
Phone: (419) 784-5441 
Fax: (419)784-1492 

I, Patti Hinojosa, being first duly swom, depose and say that I am Advertising Clerk of THE 
CRESCENT-NEWS (FED. ID 34-1842326) a newspaper printed and published in the city of 
Defiance, and of general circulation in the County of Defiance, State of Ohio, and have 
personal knowledge of the facts herein stated and that the notice hereto annexed was published 
in said newspaper for 1 insertions on the same day of the week from and after the 28th day of 
Febmary, 2008 and that the fees charged are legal. 

Patti Hinojosa 

Name of Account: ARTHUR MUTUAL TELEPHONE 
Ad Number: 10325999 
No. of Lines: 64 

Day(s) Published: 02/28. 
Printers Fee: $80.94 

L i a t ^ J > R i c k ^ r ^ 
Notary Pubjfcy^ 
Commission-Spires September 17, 2012 

k l MyCort.rn^*'^"/20,2 September ^'""^ 
\ ^ l 

NOTICE 
The Arthur Mutual. Tele­
phone • Company offers 
basic telephone service 
in its Paulding and Defi­
ance rural service areas. 

N6w, customers can re­
ceive single party, voice 
grade telephone service, 
including touch-tone and 
access to: 1) long dis­
tance, 2) operator ser-
vices> 3> directory assls-; 
tance, and 4) £911 
emergency service, : 
where available, for just 
$23.07 ia month for resi­
dential and $31.47 a 
m o n t h f 0 r 
non-resi|dential. 

Also, additional monthly 
discounts and free toll 
limitation services ' are 
available to residential 
customers who are en-
rolled in certain 
low-income assistance 
programs. 

•$8.25 Monthly Dis 
count for Local Service 
• No Deposit for Local 
Service ' : V 
• Waive Connection 
Charge ; • 
• Free Toll Restriction 

You qualify if you par­
ticipate in on& of the fol­
lowing programs OR 
your income is at (^ be­
low 135% 6C the federal 
poverty level: 

• ssi--;:::ii":::jl/. 
•Food Stamps 
• Federal Housing or 
Section 8 Housing 
• National Schbol Lunch. 
-Program 
• HEAP 
• Medicaid 
• Ohio Works First 

For all the savings and 
program details 
Call ;4l9-393-2235 tb-

, d a y ! : . ; . ' :-: . . .":-:: ' - :•- '• 

An Equal Opportunity 
Employer & Service 
Provider 



2 0 0 8 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH STATE AND FEDERAL 

LIFELINE ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION REQUIREMENTS 

Original Submission I I Folk)w-Up Submission 

Documentation of Income Eligibility 

] certify that the companies listed below have procedures in place to review income 
dociunentation' and that, to the best of my knowledge, the companies were presented with 
dociunentation of the consumer's household income. 

Company Hwne 
AT&r CommuNcaHons of New York 

SOUTHERN BELL-FL 

SOUTHERN BH.L-SC 

s o CENTRAL BELL-LA 

SO. CENTRAL BELL-TN 

Ohio Bell Telephone Company 

MJchjgsn Sell Telephone Company 

Indiana Ben Tetephone Company, Incorporated 

^Soulhweslern Bell Telephtme Company - Arkansas 

Southwestern Ben Telephone Company - Kansas 

Southwestern BeB Tetephone Company - Texas 

Pacific Bell Telephone Company 

ATST Communications of Cj^ifornia 

Nevada Be8 Telephone Company 

SAC 

159010 
215191 
245194 
275183 
2951B5 
30515D 
315090 
325{B3 
405211 
415214 
445216 
545170 
549CHM 
555173 

State 

IMY 
FL 
SC 
LA 
TN 
OH 
Ml 
IN 
AR 
KS 
TX 
CA 
CA 
NV 

B. Verification Surveys 

In accordance with the FCC's rules (or state mles, where applicable), I certify that the companies 
listed below have procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of a statistically valid 
random sample of its Lifeline customers. 

' With respect to Pacific Bell Telephone Company, AT&T Communications of California, and Southwestern Bell 
Telephone Company - Texas, each of the relevant state commissions have contracted with a third party vendor that 
is responsible for certifying and verifying customer eligibility. In both cases, the vendor sends the required 
documents to the customer. iMio retitms it directly to the vendor. The vendor is then responsible for informing the 
companies if the customer is qualified or not. This is done as part of the initial certification process and the annual 
verification process. 

Page 1 of3 



Company Name 

AT&T Communicalions of New York 

s o CENTRAL BELL-LA 
Indiana Bell Tetephone Company. Incorporated 

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company - Arkansas 

SAC 

159010 
275183 
325080 
405211 

state 

NY 
LA 

IN 
AR 

N u m b e r o f C u s t o m e r s { 

Surveyed or 
Verified 

50 
268 

Found to be 
ineligible 

2 
61 

No response to 
survey 

14 
150 

N/A 
250| 1511 151 

C Compliance with State Verification Rules/Processes 

I certify that the companies listed below are in compliance with the Lifeline and Link-up 
verification procedures in place in the states Hsted below: 

CcMnpanyHame 

iThe Southern New England Telephor»e Company 

iATar Communfcatons of New York 

SOUTHERN BELL-FL 

'SOUTHERN 8ELL-GA 

:SOUTf€RNeELL-NC 

SOUTHH^NBELL-SC 

s o CENTRAL BELL-AL 

SO CENTRAL BELL-KY 

SO CBITRAL BELL-MS 

:SO. CENTRAL BELL-TN 

jOWo Bell Tetephone Company 

iMchigan Bel Telephone Company 

Wisconsin Bell, \nc. 

Vkmis Bell Tdephone Company 

Southwestern Betl Tetephone Company - Kansas 

; Southwestern Bell Tetephone Company - Missouri 

iSouthwesiem Sett Tetephone Company - OWahoma 

iSouthwestern Bell Telephone Company - Texas 

Pacilic BeB Telephone Con^ny 

ATST Communicatbns of California 

Nevada Be9 Tetephone Company 

SAC 

135200 
159010 
215191 
225192 
235193 
245194 
255181 
265182 
285164 
295185 
305150 
315090 
335220 
345070 
415214 
425213 
435215 
445216 
545170 
549004 
555173 

State 

CT 
IMY 
FL 
GA 
NC 
SC 
AL 
KY 
MS 
TN 
OH 
Ml 
WI 
IL 
KS 
MO 
OK 
TX 
CA 
CA 
NV 

^ Indiana Bell Telephone Company annuaUy verifies 100% of its Lifeline subscriber base. AT&T Communications 
of NY, in accordance with State of New York Pubhc Service Commission regulations (06-C-0890 ) hereby complies 
with the federal verification survey requirements. 

Page 2 of 3 



I am an officer responsible for the administration, implementation, and management of the 
Lifeline programs for the various companies listed above, and have authorization to make this 
certification for the Study Areas listed above. 

Signed, 

Signature of Officer 
Ms. Mary Jo Wenckus 
Person Completing the Verification Survey 
forAR 

Michael G. Antieri 
Printed Name of Officer 

(312)364-3092 
Contact Phone Number 

Sr. VP - Consumer Marketing 
Title of Officer 

225 W. Randolph St. ZU Chicago IL 60606 
Company Address 

Date 
T/r^a/M 

Ms. Cathy Forbes 
Person Completing the Verification Survey 
for NY & LA 

(404)829-6163 
Contact Phone Number 

2180 Lake Blvd NE, 5D71, Atlanta GA 30319 
Company Address 

Page 3 of 3 



Jty&t^iyille 
TELEPHCHME COMRANY 

Certification of Compliance with State Lifeline VeriHcation Procedures 

Date: July 23,2008 

To: Vice President ~ High Cost and Lov/ Income Division 
Universal Service Administrative Company 
2000 L Str^t, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

This letter is to certify that Ayersville Telephone Co. is in compliance with the Lifeline 
and Link Up verification procedures in place in the states listed below. 

To the extent any Lifeline customer qualifies based on its income, 1 certify that my 
company has income certification procedures in place and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the Lifeline consumer has presented conoborating income documentation. 

I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification 
for die Study Area(s) listed below. 

Company name 

Ayersville Telephone Co. 

Company 
SAC 
0588 

State 

OH 

Signed, 

Phillip D, Maag 
Secretary / Treasurer 
27932 Watson Rd. 
Defiance, Ohio 43512 
(419)395-2222 

Affiliated witti Brlgfit Long DIstarTce and bright.net 

27932 Watson Road Oemsnce, Ohio 43512-8860 419-395-2222 Fax 419-395-2585 

http://bright.net


/ 

CertiOcation of Compliance with State Lifeline Verification Procedures 

Date: July 23,2008 

To: Vice President - High Cost and Low Income Division 
Universal Service Administrative Company 
2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

This letter is to certify that Bascom Mutual Telephone Company is in compliance with 
the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures m place in the states listed below. 

To the extent any Lifeline customer qualifies based on its income, I certify that my 
company has income certification procedures in place and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the Lifeline consumer has presented corroborating income documentation. 

I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification 
for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

Company name 

Bascom Mutual Telephone Co. 

Company 
SAC 
0589 

State 

Ohio 

Signed, 

[SignatHre of Officer] 

Kathy M. Reinhart 
[Printed Name of Officer] 

Assistant Manager 
[Title of Officer] 

PO Box 316. Bascom. OH 44809 
[Company Address] 

419-937-2222 
[Company Telephone Number] 

ĥ '^c. 



Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Complete Section 1,2, or 3. Then complete the chart below, 

i. n Bligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Federal Default State (complete cohmm A through E 
and sign below) 

\ certify that the company listed below has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of a statistically 
valid random sample of its Lifeline customers. Results are provided in the chart below. I certify that the 
company listed below, has procedures in place to review income documentation and that, to the best of my \ 
knowledge, the company was presented with documentation of the consumer's household income. 1 am an 
officer of the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed 
below. 

OR 

2. (K Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal Default State (complete columns A 
through C and sign below; complete columns D and E if required by your state commission) 

I certify that tlie company listed below is in compliance with the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in 
place in the state(s) listed below. If any Lifeline customers of the compai^ listed below qualify based on 
income, I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with state Lifeline income certification 
procedures and that, to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was presented. I am an officer of 
the company named below. 1 am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

OR 

3. CH I certify tliat my company has not claimed federal Low Income support for any Lifeline customers in 
(insert current year). 

1 A 

Company Name 

fiehfurs Rida&. Te/e^>7tf«e Cn . 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 
number) 

Joos^o 

C 

State 

^ / / 

D 

Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

£ 

Customers 
Found to be 
Ineligible* 

Include customers who did not respond to the survey in the ineligible column. 

Signed, / ^ / ^ y (Printed Name of Officer) 

(Signature of Officer) ^-"W" 
]/FrC>yH 

(Title of Officer) 

July 2008 Edhion 



(Person Completing this Sample Letter) 

(Contact Phone Number) 

I 

(Date) 2 / ^ / o e 

Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Submit to USAC using only ONE method: 

vi^^ m c K ^ M , ^ jR̂ yzO / P O 
&jt^f^^^^/e^jL.^, & / i / r ^ t / 6 . 

(Company Address) ^ 

Fax to: (202) 776-0080 
E-mail to: LiVerificationsfShisac.org 
Mail to: Low Income Program 

2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

http://LiVerificationsfShisac.org


v / 

CcrtlficMioB of CompHABce w M State LifeUne Vcrifioitioa Pnwednrei 

Date: 7-28-08 

To: Vice Prendent - High Cost MMI Low Inccmic Division 
Universal Seivice Adrnnustrstivc Ceasapmy 
2000 L Street, NW. Suite 200 
WashingUHi,DC 20036 

Thw i ^ « - U ift <wtiiy thrtt R y ^ ^ T'̂ l̂tf*""^ Ccwmpanv is in compliance with the 
Lifeline daoA Link Up venflcatiQn i^oceduxes in place in the stages listed below. 

T o t h e e x t ^ any Lifeline customer qualUles based <m its ific^Hsie, I ceitify that my 
compuoy has iiK»»nc certi&Mtion proecdores in place and t h ^ to ^ 
knowledge, die l i M n e ccmsvoner has inesenled conoboratii]^ income documentation. 

lam an ofiSceroftlie company n m ^ above. I am mithorized to make this certification 
fOT Hbt Study Area(8) iisted below. 

. ConqiumyQame 

Buddaod TekidKme CamtMny 

1 

Conq»iny 
SAC 
300591 

.« J 

State 1 

Ohio 

Douglas G. Place 
[Printed Name of OfiEker] 

Geaeral Manager 
[Title of Offica] 

l o s s . Main St.. Bi 
[Company Address] 

419-657-2222 
(Company Telqrfione Niimber] 

f. Ac 



Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Complete Section I, 2, or 3. Then complete the chart below. 

1. Q Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Federal Default State (complete columns A through E 
and sign below) 

I certify that the company listed below has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of a statistically 
valid random sample of its Lifeline customers. Results are provided in the chart below. I certify that the 
company listed below, has procedures in place to review income documentation and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the company was presented with documentation of the consumer's household income. I am an 
officer of the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed 
below. 

OR 

2.13 Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal Default State (complete columns A 
through C and sign below; complete columns D and E if required by your state commission) 

I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in 
place in the state(s) listed below. If any Lifeline customers of the company listed below qualify based on 
income, I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with state Lifeline income certification 
procedures and that, to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was presented. I am an officer of 
the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

OR 

3. n I certify that my company has not claimed federal Low Income support for any Lifeline customers in 
(insert current year). 

1 A 

Company Name 

i CenturyTel of Ohio 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 

number) 

300630 

C 

State 

OH 

D 

Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

E 

Customers 
Found to be 
Ineligible* 

* Include customers who did not respond to the survey in the ineligible column. 

Signed, 

July 2008 Edition 



Approved by O M B 
3060-0819 

100 CenturyTel Drive 

( S i ^ ^ d ^ O f F i c ^ Monroe, LA 71203 

Jeffreys. Glover 
(Company Address) 

(Printed Name of Officer) August 12, 2008 

Vice President, External Relations (Date) 

(Title of Officer) Submit to USAC using only ONE method: 

Deborah Sommers 
(Person Convicting this Sample Letter) 

318-340-5757 

(Contact Phone Number) 

Fax to: (202)776-0080 
E-mail to: LiVerificationsfaJusac.org 
Mail to: Low Income Program 

2000 L Street. NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

Deadline: August 31st 

NOTICE: To in:q)lement Section 254 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the Federal Communications 
Commission has adopted changes to the federal low-income programs. The Commission has expanded the availability of 
these programs and the level of funding for discounts to low-income customers. 

The following worksheet provides a means by which eligible telecommunications carriers may provide their aimual Lifeline 
verification survey results and annual low-income certifications to the Universal Service Administrative Company. 

We have estimated that each response to this collection of information will take, on average, four (4) hours for each 
respondent. Our estimate includes the time to read this data request, review existing records, gather and maintain required 
data, and conplete and review tbe response. If you have any comments on this estimate, or on how we can improve the 
collection and reduce the burden it causes you, please write the Federal Commimications Commission, AMD-PERM, 
Washington, D.C. 20554, Paperwork Reduction Project (3060-0819). We will also accept your comments on the burden 
estimate via the internet if you send them to ^A{flJfcc.gov. Please DO NOT SEND the data requested to this e-mail 
address. 

Remember - You are not required to respond to a collection of information sponsored by the Federal government, and the 
government may not conduct or sponsor this collection, unless it has been approved by the Office of Management and 
Budget (OMB) and displays a currently valid OMB Control Number. This collection has been assigned OMB Control 
Number: 3060-0819. 

The FCC is authorized under the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, to collect the information we request in this 
form. 

The foregoing Notice is required by the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, Pub. L. No. 104-13,44 U.S.C. Section 3501, 
et seg. 

July 2008 Edition 



Certification of Compliance with State Lifeline Verification Procedures 

Date: S/rf^O?" 

To: Vice President - High Cost and Low Income Division 
Universal Service Administrative Company 
2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

This letter is to certify that The Champaign Telephone Co.is in compliance v̂ ith the 
Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in place in the states listed below. 

To the extent any Lifehne customer qualifies based on its income, I certify that my 
company has income certiftcation procedures in place and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the Lifeline consumer has presented corroborating income documentation. 

I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification 
for the Study Area(s) hsted below. 

Company name 

The Champaign Telephone Company 

Company 
SAC 
300594 

State 

Ohio 

Signed, 

[Signature of Officer] 

Michael W. Conrad 

President 

126 Scioto Street 
Urbana, Ohio 43078. 

937-653-4000 
[Company Telephone Number] 

TERESA LS HOMER 
NOTARY PUBtIC 

I STATE OF OHIO 
§ Comm. Expires 
^ May 16,2010 

^ ^ o ^ 
m\\\ 

9 j ^ 

V. '^4 



Appmved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Complete Section 1,2, or 3. Then compete the chart below. 

1. n Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Federal Default State (complete columns A through E 
and sign below) 

I certify that the company listed below has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of a statistically 
valid random sample cff its Lifeline customers. Results are provided in the chart below. 1 certify that the 
company listed below, has procedures in place to review income documentation and tiiat, to the best of my 
knowledge^ the company was presented with documentation of the consiuner's household income. I am an 
offico' of the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed 
below. 

OR 

2. (5fEligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal Default State (complete columns A 
through C and sign below; complete columns D and E if required by your state commission) 

I cerdfy that tbe c<Hnpany listed below is in compliance with the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in 
place in the state(s) listed below. If any Lifeline customers of the company iisted beiow qualify based on 
income, I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with state Lifeline income certification 
procedures and that, to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was presented. I am an ofHcer of 
the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) iisted below. 

OR 

3. Q I certify that my company has not claimed federal Low Income support for any Lifeline customers in 
(insert ciurent year). 

A 

Company Name 

/77ir /*h'iliiCiihf T^kphonc Cjonnn^nu 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 
number) 

3^0 5<} 7 

C 

State 

O/V 

I> 

Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

E 

Customers 
Found to be 
Ineligible* 

Include customers who did not respond to the survey m the meligible column. 

AM^'^ f^Z^ 
(Printed Name of Officer) 

(Signature of Officer) (Title of Officer) 

July 2008 Edition 



(Person Completing this Sample Letter) 

^ ¥ 0 ' "772-9 ZOO 
(Contact t%otte Nwnber) 
b a ^^s^ /^^/^ ^ ' 

ch///cofhr OH vsioz-oveo 
(Company Addr^) 

(Date) 

Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Submit to USAC using only ONE method: 

Fax to: (202)776-0080 
E-̂ nail to: LiVerifications@usac.org 
Mail (o: Low Income Program 

2000 L Stiieet, NW, Suite 200 
Washuigton, DC 20036 

Deadline: August 31st 

NOTICE: To implement Section 254 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the Federal Communications 
Commission has adopted changes to the federal low-income programs. The Commission has expanded the availabitity of 
these programs and the level of fimdmg for discounts to low-income customers. 

The following worksheet provides a means by which eligible telecommunications carriers may provide their annual Ufeline 
verification survey results and annual low-incon^ certifications to the Universal Service Administrative Company. 

We have estimated that each response to this collection of information will take, on average, four (4) hours for each 
respondenL Our estimate includes the time to read this data xequest, review existing records, gather and maintain required 
data, 9sA complete and review the response. If you have any comments on this estimate, or on how we can improve the 
collection and reduce the burden it causes you. please write the Federal Communications Commksion, AMD-PERM, 
Washington, D.C. 20S54, Paperwork Reduction Project (3060-0819). We will also accept your comments on the burden 
estimate via the internet if you send them to PRAf^cc.gov. Please DO NOT SEND the data requested to this ̂ mail 
address. 

Remember - You are not required to respond to a collection of infomiation sponsored by the Federal govemm^t, and the 
government may not conduct or sponsor this collection, unless it has been approved by the Office of Management and 
Bu^et (OMB) and displays a currently valid OMB Control Number. This collection has been assigned OMB Control 
Number: 3060-0819. 

Hie FCC is authorized imder the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, to collect the information we request in this 
form. 

The foregoing Notice is required by the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, Pub. L. No. 104-13,44 U.S.C. Section 3501, 
eiseq. 

July 2008 Edition 
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Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Complete Section 1,2, or 3. Then complete the chart below. 

1. O Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Federal Default State (complete columns A through E 
and sign below) 

I certify that the company listed below has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of a statistically 
valid random sample of its Lifeline customers. Results are provided in the chart below. I certify that the 
conpany listed below, has procedures in place to review income documentation and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the con^)any was presented with documentation of the consumer's household income. I am an 
officer of the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed 
below. 

OR 

2. S Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal Default State (complete columns A 
through C and sign below; complete columns D and E if required by your state commission) 

I certify that the coni^any listed below is in compliance with the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in 
place in the state(s) hsted below. If any Lifeline customers of the coniq̂ any hsted below quaHfy based on 
income, I certify that the conq)any Hsted below is in comphance with state Lifeline income certification 
procedures and that, to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was presented. I am an officer of 
the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) hsted below. 

OR 

3. O I certify that my con^any has not claimed federal Low Income support for any Lifeline customers in 
(insert current year). 

A 

Company Name 

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC 
Cincmnati Bell Telephone Company LLC 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 

number) 

265061 
305062 

c 

state 

KY 
OH 

D 

Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

3,760 
Not Required 

E 

Customers 
Found to be 
IneUgible'*' 

1,085 
Not Required 

(Signature of Officer) 

D. Scott Ringo, Jr 

July 2008 Edition 

spond to the survey in the ineligible column. 

(Printed Name of Officer) 

Assistant Secretaty & Director - Regulatory Aff 
(Title of Officer) 

August 22,2008 



Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

(Person Coirq)leting this Sample Letter) (Date) 

Robert W,. Wilhelm, Jr (Phone: 513 397-6858). Submit to USAC using only ONE method: 

(Contact Phone Number) 

221 East Fourth Street 
Cmcinnati, OH 45202 
(Company Address) 

August 22,2008 

Fax to: (202)776-0080 
E-mail to: LiVerifications(@.usac.org 
Mail to: Low Income Program 

2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

Deadline: August 31st 

NOTICE: To implement Section 254 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the Federal Communications 
Commission has adopted changes to the federal low-income programs. The Commission has expanded the availability of 
these programs and the level of funding for discounts to low-income customers. 

The following worksheet provides a means by which eligible telecommunications carriers may provide their annual Lifeline 
verification survey results and annual low-income certifications to the Universal Service Administrative Company. 

We have estimated that each response to this collection of information will take, on average, four (4) hours for each 
respondent Our estimate includes the time to r^td this data request, review existing records, gather and maintain required 
data, and conqilete and review die response. If you have any comments on this estimate, or on how we can improve the 
collection and reduce the burden it causes you, please write the Federal Communications Commission, AMD-PERM, 
Washington, D.C. 20554, Paperwork Reduction Project (3060-0819). We will also accept your comments on the burden 
estimate via the internet if you send them to PRA@fcc.gov. Please DO NOT SEND the data requested to this e-mail 

Remember - You are not required to respond to a collection of information sponsored by the Federal government, and the 
government may not conduct or sponsor this collection, unless it has been approved by the Office of Management and 
Budget (OMB) and displays a currently valid OMB Control Number. This coUection has been assigned OMB Control 
Number. 3060-0819. 

The FCC is authorized under the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, to collect the infonnation we request in this 
form. 

The foregoii^ Notice is required by the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, Pub. L. No. 104-13,44 U.S.C. Section 3501, 
et seq. 

July 2008 Edition 
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Telephc«u: 6^-22?'4400 
Facsimjfe; 620-217-8576 

90S W. FnDiiivJew 
BO. Bim m 
0 1 ^ ^ Cii>. KS 6?m)l*0i99 

C^rSffcation of C o m p l i a n t w i « State t m U m V^rmcaten Pmoadtsr^ 

Date: August 27, 2008 

To: NTK^ Rne^kkait - H^h Cost arKi Low I n w r m Dlvk^n 
Uni^mrsal Serstm Admhifetrae^ Company 
2000 L Steel , NW, Sute 2»3 
WMhlngton, D.C. 20036 

This fetter fe to certtfy that Faapc^nt Cc^nmwicatlons, Inc. is In ccmrpliance v ^ the 
Lifellf^ and Unk Up vwflcatksn procedures in p^oe m tt^ states listed below. 

To the exieiit any LifeNne c i^omer quaiifii^ b a s ^ m te TOcmia. I certify ttiat my 
a>m(:^ny has inccKT^ <^rtlfi<^tlon pwsedures in pla<^ and that lo the b ^ t of my 
knowledge, the Ufelir^ oonsttfner has presenW aairoborating inoHne doojmen^tic^, 

[ am an o ' ^ ^ of tite osmpany nanr^ above. I mm authcraed to make fliis certification 
for the Study ^ea(s ) i^ted below. 

Company Name 

China Telei^iaam Ccmipgny 
CcHnrnunify Senm^ Teliptfior^ CQm >̂any 
Maine^amilsh Tel^pSor^ Company d/b/a 
FfidriPcMnt New EngJamd 
Northland Tel^>fKin8 C(xnpafiy of Mwe. Inc. am 
^dney Tele|;: îoiie C^m|:mny both d/b/a Fairpoint 
New Englamj 

I NoFthtod TeJepi^nt Cwipany of VermcffU 
} Columbus Qtmm T e l ^ ^ r ^ Company 
i Ot̂ mW Tel€N3l^f^ Ccmipany 
O^rmantown Ind^perKtort Tel^hone CcMfnpfiany 
Mariarina & S ^ e r y Hill Telephone Co. 

Compa 
BAG 

State 

immi 
100015 
10tK)2S 

103313 

143^1 
dxmo4 
30(B49 

Mairia 
Maine 
Maine 

^ i n e 

Vermont 
Ohk) 
Ohb 

30(^18 Ork) 
170185 

Bentieyvilte T ^ ^ o n e a3mi:^ny 170145 
Penns^^n^ 

190244 
Penns^vanJa 

l0 tmm Telei?hone Cmnpany 150»4 
v*rgir^ 

Cfmi^uqm ^ Ene Tel^hone Ccwnpany 
New Voile 

B^lcshtre t ^ ^ h o n e Comii^ny 
Sunftowar/Bluesten T ^ p h o i ^ Company 
Chouteau Teler^na 
Sunfiowr Teiei^cme Comg^ny. inc. 
Coiumbirie T^<E^C^ Cmnpany 
BlSamiyTeleDarrj 

150073 
New Yale 
HmfYmk 

411835 Kansas 
431^1 OfdalK»ma 
461835 Cobmdo 
482204 C<^rado 
462192 Cc^rado 



FarrPoint Missouri, Inc. 
El Paso Tj*phcNie Company 
CStele^hdrk 
M n T^liphone Ex<^nie, Inc. 
YCOM fmmr\^ , tm. 
EMm^^m Tal^phorm Ci^ni^ny. inc. 
PrenKKit Tekjcan C^. 
G fdncm^B i j rC^Qm 
GtCJnadf t^GTCom 
<3fC, inc.dAa/aGTCom 

421472 Missourt 
Mim4 m ^ 
u t tm 
641C^5 
522^-^3 
522412 
4 7 2 ^ 
210291 
210329 
3103^ 

IBIm^ 
\Mmm 
Wl^hingtt^ 
Ws^ir^KKi 
k^ho 
j ^a l ^na 
f k ^ B 
G^r^ia 1 

Sinc»ely, 

Patrick L. Mofm 
Sr. VP QmrnntrmtiM Alfeirs 
Fairpoim Gommuni(̂ tk)ns 

Do<^ City. KS 67801 



H U g c^b UU U3S 1-rp 

>^pproved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Conplete Section 1,2, or 3. Then complete the chart helow. 

1. • Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) ser\ing Federal Desa l t State (complete colmrms A through E 
and sipt below} 

I certify* tliat the company listed below has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibilit>' of a statistically 
valid random sample of its Lifeline customers. Results are provided in the chart below. I certi^ that the 
company listed below, has procedures in place to review income documentation and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the company was presented with documentation of the consumer's household income. 1 am an 
officer of the company named below, I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed 
below. 

OR 

2. H Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal OefaaH State (complete colunms A 
through C and sign beknv; complete columns D andE if required by yoiB' state commission) 

I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in 
place in the state(s) listed below. If any Litelinc custonters of tiie company listed below qualify based on 
income, I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with state Lifeline income certification 
procedures and that to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was presented. ! am an officer of 
the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

OR 

3. n I certify diat my company has not claimed federal Low Income support for any Lifeline customers in 
(insert current year). 

A 

Company Name 

CONNEALT TELEPHONE COMPANY 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 
numbw) 

300606 

C 

Sute 

OH 

D 

Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

E 

Castomers 
Fonnd to be 
Ineligible^ 

* Include customers whodtd not re^xHid lo die survey in the ineligible column. 

Signed, (Printed Name of Officer) 

Karen L. Picard 

(Signature of Officer) 

July 2008 Edition 

(Title of Officer) 

Chief Financial Officer 



Hug ZB OS U b : i b p p , j 

t 

Approved by OMB 
, ^ 3060-0819 

(PersmiCompMingthisSample Letter) (Date) * H J ^ ^ J ^ O 

440-593-7127 Submit to USAC asing only ONE method: 

(Contact Phone Numt>er) 

PO BOX 579 

CONNEAUT, OH 44030 
(Company Address) 

Fax to: (202)776-0080 
E-mail to: LiVerificatJonsfa^usacora 
Mail to: Low Income Program 

2000 L Street. NW, Suite 200 
Washn^lon, DC 20036 

Deadline: August 31st 

NOTICE: To implement Section 254 of Ihe Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the Federal Communications 
Commission has adopted changes to the federal low-income programs. The Conunission has expanded the availahilit>- of 
these programs dsad the level of funding for discounts to low-income cus^mers. 

The followit^ worksheet provides a means by which eligible telecommunications carriers may provide their annual Lifeline 
verification survey results and annual low-income certifications to the Univer^l Service Administrative Company. 

We have estimated that each response to titis collection of information will take, on average, Ibur (4) hours for each 
respomtent. Our estimate includes die time to read this data request, review existing records, gather and maintain required 
data, and complete and review the response, if you have any comments on this estimMc, or on how we can improve the 
colleaion and reduce the burden n causes you. please Awite the Federal Communications Commission, AMD-PERM, 
Washington. B.C. 20554, Paperwork Reduction Project (3060-0819). We will also accept your comments on the burden 
estimate via the internet if you send them to PRA@fcc.aov. Please DO NOT SEND the data requested to this e-mail 
address. 

Remember - You are not required to respond to a collection of information sponsored by the Federal govemmetu. and die 
government may not conduct or sponsor this collection, unless il has been approved by the Office of Man^ement and 
Budget (OMB) and displays a currentiy valid OMB Comrol Number. This collection has been assianed OMB Control 
Number 3060-0819. 

The FCC is authorized under the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, to collea the information we request in this 
form. 

The foregoing Notice is required by the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, Pub. L. No. 104-13,44 U.S.C. Section 3501, 
ei s«q. 

July 2008 Edition 
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iug u o c:uuc9 o ; i m n r u n O K I ^ « J t I r r i r » 

Certificftdim of crompliiiacc wfth State Llft ibie VeHlicatioii Procedures 

Date: 8/5/2008 

To: Vice Presideiit - High Coi^ and Low iDctane E>ivision 
Universal Service Administrative Conq;>any 
2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

This letc^ is to c ^ f y that Doytestown Telephcme is in cxnnpliance witb Che yteline and 
Link Up verification piocednrcs in place in the states listed below. 

To the extoit any Lifeline customer qualifies based tti its income* I certify that my 
company has income certification pfoccdives in place and Ibat, to the best of my 
knowledge, the Lifeliae consumer has presented con-^KMating ineonie documentation. 

I am an ofEcer of the company named above. I am authorized to make th^ certification 
for the Study Area(8} listed below. 

Company name 

Doyl^town Telet̂ uMie Comimny 

CcHnpany 
SAC 
300609 

State 

Oiiio 

* : ^ — 
rSigoature o^Omccr] 

[Printed Name of Office] 

_President__ 

81 North Portage St. 
Doytestown, Ohio 44230 _ 

330-658-2121 

'I. ^ 4 



Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Complete Section 1,2, or 3- Then complete the chan below. 

1. n Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Federal Default State (complete columns A through E 
and sign helow) 

I certify thai the company listed below has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of a statistically 
valid random sample of its Lifeline customers. Resuhs are provided in the chart below. 1 certify that the 
company listed below, has procedures in place to review income documetitation and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the company was presented with documentation of the consumer's household income. 1 am an 
officer of the company named below. I am authorized lo make this certification for the Study Arca(s) listed 
below, 

OR 

2. El Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal Def»iiit State (complete columns A 
through C and s i ^ below; complete columns D and E if required by your state commission) 

I certify that the company Usted below is in coir^llance with the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in 
place in tlie state(s) listed below. If any Lifeline customers of the company listed below qualify based on 
income, I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with state Lifeline income certification 
procedures and that, to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was presented. I am an officer of 
the company mmed below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

OR 

nn I certify that my company has not claimed federal Low Income support for any Lifeline customers in 
(insert current year). 

A 

I Company Name 

See Attachment 

1 
1 
1 1 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 

number) 

C 

State 

D E 

Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

Customers 
Found to be 
Ineligible* 

1 
j 

include customers who did not respond to the survey in the meligible column. 

Signed (Printed Name of Officer) 

Daniel Alca^ar 
(Title of Officer) 

Vice President Marketing Consimier Markets 

July 200S Edition 



Approved by OMB 
3060-0gl9 

(Pei^on Completmg this Sample Letter) (Company Address) 

6000 Sprint Parkway 

Thomas Nehls Overland Park, KS 66251 
(Date) f-Z. d - J ^ ^ J " 

(Contact Phone Number) r- ». s* *,.<_• *^ • i ^^«,^ . . 
Submit to L&AC using only QNg method: 

913-323-5799 

Fax to: (202)776-0080 
E-mail to: yVerifications^usac-org 
MaiUo: Low Income Program 

2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

Deadline: August 31st 

NOTICE: To implement Section 254 of Ihe Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the Federal Communications 
Commission has adopted changes to the federal bw-income pro^mns. 1"he Commission has expanded the availability of 
these programs and the level of fundii^ for discounts to low-income customers. 

The following worksheet provides a means by winch eUgible telecommunications carriers may provide their ^inual Lifeline 
verification survey results and annual low-income certifications to the Universal Service Adminislrative Company. 

We have estimated that each response to this collection of information will take, on average, four (4) hours for each 
respondent. Our estimate includes the time to read this data request, review existing records, gather and maintain required 
data, and complete and review the response. If you have any coroinents on this estimate, or on how we can improve the 
collection and reduce the burden it causes you, please write the Federal Communications Commission, AMD-PERM, 
Washington, D.C. 20554, Paperwork Reduction Project (3060-0819). We will also accept your comments on the burden 
estimate via the internet if you sciid them to PRA@fcc.Hov. Please DO NOT SEND the data requited to this e-mail 
addnsss. 

Remember ~ You are not required to respond to a collection of information sponsored by the Federal gov'smmem, and the 
government may not conduct or sponsor this collection, unless it has been approved by the Office of Management and 
Budget (OMB) md displays a currently valid OMB Control Number. This collection has been assigned OMB Control 
Number: 3O6O-0SJ9-

The FCC is authorizied imder the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, to collect the information we request in this 
form. 

The foregoing Notice is required by the Paperms-k Reduction Act of 1995, Pub. L. No. 104-13,44 U.S.C. Section 3501, 
et seq. 

July 200S Edition 

mailto:PRA@fcc.Hov


Company name 

EMBARQ FLORIDA 

EMBARQ / UNITED OF EASTERN KS 
EMBARQ / UTC OF KANSAS 

EMBARQ MO-KS 

EMBARQ MINNESOTA 

EMBARQ MO-KS 

EMBARQ / CAROLINA TEL & TEL 

EMBARQ / CENTEL TEL OF NC 

EMBARQ / UNITED OF THE WEST-NE 

EMBARQ / UNITED TEL - NJ. INC 

EMBARQ /CENTRAL TEL-NV 

EMBARQ /UNITEDTEL OF OHIO 

EMBARQ / UNITED TELEPHONE OF THE 
NW-OR 
EMBARQ / UNITED OF PENNSYLVANIA 

EMBARQ / UNITED CO. OF THE 
CAROLINAS 

EMBARQ /UNITED OF TN 

EMBARQ / UNITED TEL GO OF TX 

EMBARQ / CENTRAL TELEPHONE OF 
TEXAS 
EMBARQ / CENTRAL TELEPHONE - VA 

EMBARQ / UNITED INTER-MOUNTAlN 
TELCO--VA 
EMBARQ / UNITED TEL NW - WA 

EMBARQ / UTC OF THE WEST -̂WY 

Company 

SAC 

210341 

411317 

411842 

411957 

361456 

421957 

230470 

230471 

371595 

160134 

552348 

300661 

532400 

170209 

240506 

290567 

442084 

442114 

190254 

190567 

522400 

511595 

State 

Florida 

Kansas 

Kansas 

Kansas 

Minnesota 

Missouri 

North 

Carolina 

North 

Cm-olina 
Nebraska 

New Jersey 

Nevada 

Ohio 

Oregon 

Pennsylvania 

South 
Carolina 

Tennessee 

Texas 

Texas 

Virginia 

Virginia 

Washington 

Wyoming 

Customer 
Surveyed or 
Verified 

Customers 
found to be 
Ineligible* 



Certification of Compliance with State Lifeline Verification Procedures 

Date: 07-29-08 

To: Vice President - High Cost and Low Income Division 
Universal Service Administrative Company 
2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

This letter is to certify that Farmers Mutual Telephone Company is in compliance with 
the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in place in the states listed below. 

To the extent any Lifeline customer qualifies based on its income, I certify that my 
company has income certification procedures in place and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the Lifeline consumer has presented corroborating income documentation. 

I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification 
for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

Company name 

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 

We have no Ufeline customers as of this date 

Company 
SAC 
300612 

State 

Ohio 

[Signature of Officer] 

Eric L. Damman 
[Printed Name of Officer] 

Secretarv/General Manager 
[Title of Officer] 

P O Box 50106, Okolona. OH 43550 
[Company Address] 

419-758-3322 
[Company Telephone Number] 



Certificati<m of Compllaace witii State Lifeliiie VeriJkatioii Procedures 

Date: August 11,2008 

To: Vice President - H i ^ Cost and Low Income Division 
Universal Service Administnitive Company 
2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

This letter is to cotify dmt Fort Jennings Tdef^ne C(Hiq>any is in compliance with the 
Lifeline and Link Dp vmfication procedures in place in the states listed beiow. 

To tlie extent any lifeline custont^ qualifies based on its inccmie, I certify that my 
company h ^ income c^ficati(Hi procedcares in place and tliat, to the best of my 
knowledge, (he Lifdine consianer has presetted corroborating income documentation. 

I am an ofSoer of ffae conqiany named above. I am au&orized (o make ̂ lis certification 
for tite Study Area(s) listed bdow. 

Conq>any name 

Fort J^mings Tdet^ioiie Company 

Conqiany 
SAC 
300614 

State 

C^o 

Signed, 

AkJU 
Tammy R. Lai»jwdir 

Secretary/Treasurer 
Of Fort Jennings Tdephone 
Company 

65 W Third Sttset 
Fort Jcsmings, OH 4844 

419-286-2181 



Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Complete Section 1,2, or 3. Then complete the chart below. 

1. n Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Federal Default State (complete columns A through E 
and sign below) 

I certify that the company listed below has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibiUty of a statistically 
valid random sample of its Lifeline customers. Results are provided in the chart below. I certify that the 
conapany listed below, has procedures in place to review income documentation and that, lo the best of my 
knowledge, the company was presented with dociunentation of the consimier's household income. I am an 
officer of the company named below, I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed 
below. 

OR 

2. S Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal Default State (complete columns A 
through C and sign below: complete columns D and E if required by your state commission) 

I certify that the conq)any listed below is in compliance with the Lifehne and Link Up verification procedures in 
place in the state{s) listed below. If any Lifeline customers of the company listed below qualify based on 
income, I cwtify that the company listed below is in compliance with state Lifeline income certification 
procedures and that, to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was presented. I am an officer of 
the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Smdy Area(s) listed below. 

OR 

O I certify that my company has not claimed federal Low Income support for any Lifeline customers in 
(insert cunent year). 

A 

Company Name 

See Attachment 1 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 
number) 

C 

State 

D 

Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

£ 

Customers 
Found to be 
Ineligible* 

Include customers who did not respond to the survey in the ineligible column. 

Signed, Gregg Sayre 

Assistant Secretary 
(Printed Name of Officer) 
(Title of Officer) 

August 26,2008 
July 2008 Edition 



Approved by OMB 
3060^0819 

August 26.2008 

Ronald G. Rodemezk 
(Person Completing this Sample Letter) 

(585) 777-8727 
Submit to USAC using only ONE method: 

(Contact Phone Numb^) 
Frontier Communications Corp, 
180 S. Clinton Ave. 5*** Floor 

Rochester, NY 14646-05 

Fax to: (202)776-0080 
E-mail to: LiVerifications@usac.org 
Mail to: Low Income Program 

2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

Deadline: August 31st 

NOTICE: To implement Section 254 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the Federal Commimications 
Cominission has adopted changes to the federal low-income programs. The Conunission has expanded the availability of 
these programs and the level of fimduig for discounts to low-income customers. 

The following worksheet provides a means by which eligible telecommunications carriers may provide their annual Lifeline 
verification survey results and annual low-income certifications to tbe Universal Service Administrative Con^any. 

We have estimated that each response to this collection of information will take, on average, four (4) hours for each 
respondent. Our estimate includes the time to read this data request, review existmg records, gather and maintain reqiured 
data, and complete and review the response. If you have any comments on this estimate, or on how we can improve the 
collection and reduce the burden it causes you. please write the Federal Communications Commission. AMD-PERM. 
Washington, D.C. 20554, Paperwoik Reduction Project (3060-0819). We will also accept your comments on the burden 
estimate via the internet if you send them to PRAfgifcc.gov. Please DO NOT SEND the data requested to this e-mail 
address. 

Remember - Vou are not required to respond to a coUection of mformation sponsored by the Federal govemmenL and the 
government may not conduct or sponsor this collection, unless it has been approved by the Office of Management and 
Budget (OMB) and displays a currently valid OMB Control Number. This collection has been assigned OMB Control 
Number 3060-0819. 

The FCC is authorized under the Coramunicatians Act of 1934, as amended, to collect the information we request in this 
form. 

The foregoing Notice is reqiured by the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, Pub. L. No. 104-13,44 U.S.C. Section 3501, 
et seq. 

July 2008 Edition 

mailto:LiVerifications@usac.org


AHACHMENT1 

Annual Lifeline and Certification 
A 

Company Name 
Frontier CoramunfeatJons of Alabams, LLC 
Frontier CommDiilcatlons of Lamar County, LLC 
Frontier Commanicatioiis of the South, LCC 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of the White Mountains, Inc. 
Citizens t^titities Rural Company, fnc. 
N & v ^ Communicattons Company, Inc. 
CJtizeiB Tetecofflannilcations Company of California, Inc. 
Citizens Telecommnnications Company of the Golden State 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Taolnraoe 
Global Valley Networks 
Frontier Communications of Fairmount. LLC 
FVontier Conununlcations of Georgia, LLC 
Frontier ConmunJcations of the South - Florida, LCC 
Cidzefl» Telecommunications Company of Idaho 
Citizens Teleconunonicatioiis Company of Illlnofs 
Frontier Communlcatioiis of Depuc Inc. 
Frontier Communications - Midland, Inc. 
Frontier Commanicatiom - Prairie 
Fronti^ Communications - Schuyler, Inc. 
F^vtttier CommnnJcations of Illinois, Inc. 
Frontier Communications of Lakeside 
Frontier Comrounicatiom of Mt. Pulaski, Inc. 
Frontier Communications of Orion, Inc. 
Frontier Commwtications of Mkhiftan. Inc. 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Minnesota, LLC 
Frontier Communications of Minnesota, Inc. 
Frontier Commanicatiom of Mississippi, Inc. 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Montana 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Nebraskn LLC 
Navajo (NCC) - New Mexico 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Nevada 
Citizens Tdecommunicatlons Company of New York, Inc. 
Frontier Communications of AaSaUe Vallev, Inc. 
Frontier Communications of New Vorlc^ Inc. 
Frontier Communications of Seneca-Gorham, Inc. 
Frontier Cooununicatioiis of Sylvan Lake, Inc. 
Frontier Telephone of Rochester, Inc. 
Ogden Teleptioae Company 
Frontier Coramuoieatioos of Mlchiefltt • Ohio 
Otizens TclccommuDications Company of Oregon 
Frontier Communications of Breezewood, LLC 
Frontier Communications of Canton, LLC 
Frontier Commanications of Lakewood, LLC 
Frontier Communications of Oswayo River, LLC 
Frontier Communications of Pennsylvam'a, LLC 
Commomvealtii Telepltone Company 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Tennessee LLC 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of the Volunteer State LLC 
Citizens Telecommunications Company of Utah 
Navajo Communications Company, Inc. 
Frontier Communications - S t Croix LLC 
Frontier Communications ofMondavi LLC 
Frontier Commusleations of Viroqua LLC 
Frontier Communications of Wisconsm LLC 
Rhinelander Telephone LLC 

Citizens Telecommimlcatioas Company of West Virxiuia 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit number) 

250306 
250301 
250318;210318 
454426 
452172 
454449 
542308 
543402 
544342 
542315 
220362 
2203S7 
210318 
474427 
341183 
340998 
341055 
341073 
341079 
341038 
341011 
341061 
341067 
310682 
361123;367123 
361367 
2^0460 
484322 
371128 
494449 
554431;554432 
IS4532J154533; 154534 
150072 
150100 
150122 
150128 
150121 
150110 
300682 
533401 
170149 
170152 
170178 
170194 
170168 
]70161 
294336 
290580 
504429 
454449;494449;504449 
330944 
3309J2 
330967 
330964 
330870; 330891; 
330940; 330941 

204338;204339;200271 

C 

State 
AL 
AL 
AL 
AZ 
AZ 
AZ 
CA 
CA 
CA 
CA 
GA 
GA -
FL 

ro 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IL 
IL 
Ml 
MN 
MN 
MS 
MT 
NE 
NM 
NV 
HY 
NY 
NY 
NY 
NY 
NY 
NY 
OH 
OR 
PA 
PA 
PA 
PA 
PA 
PA 
TM 
TN 
UT 
UT 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WI 
WV 

D 
Customers 
Surveyed 

or Verified 

187 
187 
66 

209 
230 
235 

60 
135 
110 

135 

226 
204 
238 
152 
217 
81 
66 

13S 
5 

230 
160 

210 

£ 
Customers 

Found to be 
Ineligible 

112 
135 
45 

175 
169 
217 

32 
69 
71 

77 

208 
14 

135 
78 
86 
45 
42 

54 
1 

171 
107 

177 



&.« i«^a..r«««&. I w~ wir^ 

CertificatioB of CompBamce with State LifeHne Verification Procedures 

Date: 07/24A)8 

To: Vice Pieadettf - H ^ Cost and Low Income IHvision 
Universal Service Acfanimsinitive CcMnpoiy 
2000L. SUeet̂ NW, Suite 200 
^K'̂ shingtOD.DC 2(K)36 

This lettffl is to certijy tiiat Olandorf Telq^ione Co., Inc is in coni|)lianoc with the UMine and Link 
Up verificadcm procedures in place in titt stales (isted below. 

To the Kctent any Ufi^ine customer qimlifies based on its inc(HDe» I certify diat my company has 
incontt c^tificalif»} ]m>cedures in place and dut, to die best of my knowkdge^ tbe Lifeline consianer 
baspiesCTted ocnroboiatBig im^one docomeatation. 

I am an office of ̂  comply named above., I am aotluHized to make dus ct^ftcation for die Study 
Area listed bdow. 

Company Name SAC STATE 

Glandorf Teiefrfione Co., bic. 
135S.MainSt POBox3l 
Glandorf Ohio 45848-0031 

Ohio 

Signed, 

Hc^tawm, 
Printed Nanoe of QfScer 

¥?Tff«f̂ ^A.sgt. TteasniCT 
Title of OfiScei 

419-538^87 
TeleplKHie Number 

^L ^ < < . 



V O « V ^ f <t W ( ^ 4. A • V- .* 

Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeliae Certification & Verification 
Complete Section 1,2, OT 3. Then con ĵlete the cfaart below. 

1. Q El t^ le Tetocommmiicaiiaiis CaiTKr (ETC) aerviag Federal 0eiuilt State (can^iete columns A through E 
ami sign below) 

I certify that die company Ikted below has procedures ia place to verify tlie continued etigibilHy of a statistically 
valid nuidain sample of its Ltfejine customers. Results are provided in die chart below. I certify diat the 
ct^npany listed below, has procedures in place to review iiscoaie dociHnentation and that, to die best of my 
knowledge^ tbe company was presentecl with documentation of the comunoer̂ s housdiold income. T am an 
officer of die cofupaoy oame<l below. I am audiorized to make dus certHication fbr die Study Area(s) listed 
below. 

OR 

2, ̂  Eligibte Telecosnmumcations Carrier (ETC) servii^ Noa-Federai DefMit State (ctm^ete columns A 
shrou^C^mdsigf Mow: cotf^fe cohmns Dtmd E tfreqidredhyyourste^ ammiasion) 

I certify that the coniQNUty listed below b in ctHUpUance wtdi die Lifelme and Lmk Up verificBtiaa procedures in 
place in tbe statG(s) listed below. If any Lifeline custoraers of the company listed bebw qualify based on 
income, 1 certify that the ctnupany 1 1 ^ below is in compliance widi stiiB Lifeline income certilBcation 
procedures and that, to the best of ray knowledge, documentation of inooitie w ^ j^resented. I am an offker of 
the coii4>a&y named below. I am ffudforized to make ti)is certifxcattoa ftut the S t i ^ Area(s) lifted below, 

OR 

3. niccatify that my company has not claiumed&deralL^wKacomesup^^ 
(insert current year). 

A 

Company Name 

Kalida Tetephone Co.. lm;. 

B 

SAC 
(6digit 

number) 
300625 

C 

State 

OH 

D 

Cflstomers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 
A 

E 

CustomerB 
Found ta be 
iBeligible'̂  

;'5 

iDchide cutiimwrs iMie did not i«spond ID the sar¥By ra Ihe iaeligU^ 

Signed, 

Off4r) 

cohnm. 

(Piiuled Name of Officer) 

Tteasutcx 
(SigDBitae of Offlbtr) 

Chris J. Phillips 

July 2008 Edition 

(TWe of Officer) 

OS/OS/2008 



KJOf U J / ^UCJO XX- u-J ^ x ; : r - j . j .£ . j jw " • ^ • ' i ^ A f ^ I t_ t_ t_ i I n ^ i i L . Srf̂ .̂  

(person Complotiog tti^ Sw^le teOer) 

419-532-3218 

(Contact n>one Number) 

Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

(Dele) 

SalMrit to USACmhig only £QQ| method: 

l 2 1 £ . ! ^ n S t . , B o x 2 6 7 
Kalida^OH 45853 
(Cotopaay Address) 

Fax to: (202)776-0080 
B-nuulto: UVgiflquwnsiati3ac.<tfp 
Mftil to: Low hicome Prc^rani 

2000 L Street. NW, Suite 200 
WadaqgEon, DC 20036 

Deadline: August 31st 

NOTICE: To inq Îement Sectioa 254 ̂ Ttiie CooMtunications Act of 1934, as aoo^nded, the Fedaal Conmi«ucatH>ns 
QamnisAioa has adopted timag/es to die federal lowincome programs. The ConmassioB has cEKpmded the availabilhy of 
these programs and the level of Itrndtag for d^eootttK to lovî -iticotne cMstcnMrs. 

The following workabeet provides a meao« by wl»i«̂  e l ^ l e teslecoomnaucatioas earners may provide their amunl Lifeline 
verificatBHisavey rKnils and ananal knv-mcome cerdficaikms to ̂  Universal Service Adminisincive Con^iany. 

We iMve estonated dat each re^Knse to diB coileciion <tf ntofmadon wUI tike, on flveia^ 
respondent Cor eatmieinchKles die time to read this d ^ request leviewexikfngrecot^ 
data, and compete and review tiie ceapoose. Ifyon have aigr«omnient& on this estimate, or on hew we can ̂ nprove the 
collectkm and leAice the burd^ it causes you, please write die Federd Connmnnicadons Commission, AMOPERM, 
Washington, D.C. 20554, F^)erwt)dc Redaction Pr(dMt(3060-OS19). We wiU also accept your comments on die burdot 
estimate v» the internet if yqp send feemto PRAfgtfccjmv. Please DO NOT SEND die data requited to Utise^ail 
address. 

Ronember - Ytm v e not feqmRd to respond to a collccticm of in )̂rmfltiQa sfMNiKned 1^ 
govctimwnt may not condiBS or sponsor Ais collectjoo, unless it has been approved by A^ 
Budget (OMB) and deploys a concaflyvalRlC^>(B Conrol Number. This coDeccioa has been assigned OMB Control 
Number 3060-0819, '^^^^c^ 

The FCC is authorized uttd« die CommunicatJons Act of 1934, as amended, to collect ^ 
foim. 

The fbr^oH^ Notice ̂  jequired by the Paperwwk Redaction Act of 1 ^ 
etseq. 

Jufy 2008 Edition 



From:HCCLURE lELEPHONE CO. 4197488000 07/24/2008 10:52 #059 P.002/002 

McC&m Te&pi>0>K Cmpany 3 1 1 South East Street 
P.O. Box 26 
McCtwe, Ohio 43534 

Phone: (419) 74»e008 
Fax: (419) 74&8000 
www.mcclureteieohone.con^ 

2008 CertificatioB of CiM^pfiaBce w M State Ufettae Verificatimi Procednres 

Date: July 24.2008 

To: Vice Presides! ~ H i | ^ Cost and Low Income Division 
Universal Savice Administrative Conqumy 
2000 L S t re^ NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

This letter is to c ^ f v that Tbe McClure Telephcme C^maoany is in coitq>liance with the 
lifeline and Link L^ v^ficaticm procedures in place in the states listed below. 

To the extent any Lifeline custcHner qualifies based on its iircome, I cratify diat my 
con^Kmy has income certificatioa procedures in place and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the Lifeline consumer has inreserited corroborating income docum^itation. 

l am an officer ofdieccrnqpany named above. I am authorized to xmdce this c^tification 
ft»r the Stlidy Area(s) listed below. 

Ckm^Kmyname 

The McClure Tel^dione CTdmpany 

Ck>nq>any 
SAC 
30-0598 

State 

Ohio 

Signed, 

L£M^ 
[Stgmiture of Officer] ^ 

Duane E, Schroeder 
[Printed Name of Office] 

Vice-President/Ckawatal Manager 
[Title of Officor] 

311SEast 
McClure. OH 43534 

[Ccunpany Address] 

419 748-8008 
[Company Tele{dKme Number] 

% , 

http://www.mcclureteieohone.con%5e


K t O i £ £ ' ^ W D X s j . U I • • • . I f < _ ^ 1 . n . ' 

Ap|so ved by OMB 
3060^819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Coiq>ktcSectiool,2,«r3. Thanconcqilete die chart betow. 

l .nEli»*Teleo<»Mnunicat ioi isCankrf lEK:)senr^ (con^pletecoimms A through E 
tmd sign tehw) 

I certify that the oonqiaay listed below has prooediKPes in place to vGzify the O M ^ ^ 
valid landcmisaniqrfe of its Lifeline tmstoraers. Bjssults are provided m the dbart bebw. Icertifydtaftdie 
ccmyaay listed bdkw, has prooedtocs to |dace to review tecomedcKi^^ 
laM>wledge,diecowqiaiywaspiesentedwMtdQcmBciitatkmafdieo^^ Eaman 
ofiSccf of die coB^pm^uHiKd below. I am audiodzed to make tfak certification for the Study Area(B^ 
below. 

OR 

2. ^ Eligible Toleconununicatioas Cairier (ETC) serving No«-Fedcfa| 
i h r w ^ C a n d s ^ behw;can^^eiea^umnsDandEifr€^taredbyyaur 

Stx^ (am^fleie cohamts A 
conoBsatm) 

I certify duu the ccMifnay fisted bctow is m conoidiaDce with the l i f i ^ i ^ 
pUoetn the stMe(s)lisled below. Ifan^ lifeline euatomersoftheoompnnyfieted below q o a l ^ 
inc(»n[ic> I certify tibol dw cceapai^ Usted hekm is in c o ^ 
ptOGeduiesandtfa8t»fepdieb^ofBiyknowleclge,docinBentat»sofinoa^ lam an officer of 
the c(»npa»y named beltenv. ] am airtbniiBed to mudceU^ certification for fe Study A i ^ 

OR 

3. Q l certify that my coniiMiQrh^ not claimed federal I«whoK»Hne Si 
(msert cmrort year). 

A 

CiHnpaayNainie 

The Middle Point Home Telephmie Company 

B 

SAC 
(6digH 
mmiber) 

300633 

C 

State 

OH 

D 

CustWDP^V 
Stirvcyeder 

Vm&d 

E 

Cmtomers 
Found to be 
Inc^U^Me* 

* Include outomefs who (Ud not respond to Uie snrvey in die ine^iHe 

Signed, 

(SigiMureM' 
\JjUyy'^-<^^ 

OPiJaied NaflK of <^cer) 

Assistttit Vice President 

of Officer) 

JoyThcmias 

July 2008 Edition 

Cntleitf Officer) 

y. j?<i 



un.*! ^ . ^ t ^ \ j u \ j 

(Person CoBoiMiV das Saooq^ Letter) 

419-968-2000 
(Contact Phone Namber) 

PO Box 41 ,106 m E J a c k s o n " ^ 

Middle Poixut, OH 43863 

(Cofl^nniy Address) 

August 22,2008 

Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

(Pnts) 

SiAmtttaUSAC onlvOTiE 

Fax to: (202)77&O0a0 
E-mail to: LiVcriftartiaBg@uaac.ofg 
Mail to: Low Income Program 

^)00 L Stnei, NW. Suite 200 
DC W>36 

DeadUne: August 31st 

NOTICE: ToaiytemeotSectwa254<rfAeCoaMmMikatiflflsA«ofl934.< 
Comndsskm has adopted dta^ses to die fedendhnMncorae programs. Ike 
these prognfflGfl and the levd of foiKSi^ fer Aaoounts to hnv-mcotne customers 

the Fedenl Commrancations 
csqMnded the avaibhsHty of 

The folk3«vig wmlcshect provides a ineaiis by which d % ^ 
vcrificadon Borvey ivsiils aad amana low4nceiBe certiacattons to tte lAnvemd Ser^^ 

We have esiu»ted ditf each response tottds c^iectioa of i a f b r ^ ^ 
rê MMidenL Oivesttauae includes die Une to leadiUsdaaiequest, review existmg incoitte.gadMraa^ 
data, and coiRî kae and review ttepesponse^ lfyonJtia»eaa[ycomRiieiaBofi«Msesihnaac,oronhowwecnus|a^ 
coUecdOtt and reduce ibe burden k causes yoe, please wffiie Uie Fedeiai Coaaokuni^^ 
Washingtoi^D.C.205HPapQrwQd;;RiEdacttonPKO^ We wiUtdsoacoepc your conmeiKsoo^ burden 
e^mate via tbe itftetttetifypu sand them to PRAiaafec.Bmr. Pfease DO NOT SEND flie data requestad to ttos e-mail 
edtfenss. 

Remember - Yoo aie not reqdied to reqmd to a ooUecttoo of i & f o n n ^ 
govixmnrat maiy not conAict or spimsor dus ooHecliaBi, wiess it has bcro ^ p ^ 
Bu(^(OMB)aaddiafi^aaaiCBI]brvalidOMBCaHrol>taiber. This coUedian has been assnedOawmCoolml 
Number 3060^»I9. 

Hie FCC is authoiizied under Ae CoomiBiiicBliaBs Act (^ 1934, as 
form. 

. to eoOecf die infonnation we request in this 

The finreeomg Notice is 
eiseg. 

xequited by die P^MawoA; RndBetioo Act of 1995, Pid». L. No. I<^^ 

Juty 2008 Edition 

% . 
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^ MINFORD TELEPHONE COMPANY 
P.O. BOX 181, MINFORD, OHIO 45653 • PHONE: (740) 820-2151 • FAX: (740) 820-2222 

Certincation of Compliance with State Lifeline Verification Procedures 

Date: July 28,2008 

To: Vice President - High Cost and Low Income Division 
Universal Service Administrative Company 
2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

This letter is to certify that Minford Telephone Co. is in compliance with the Lifeline and 
Link Up verification procedures in place in the states listed below. 

To the extent any Lifeline customer qualifies based on its income, I certify that my 
company has income certification procedures in place and that, to the best of my 
kncvvledge, the Lifeline consumer has presented corroborating income documentation. 

1 am an ofiicer of the company named above. I am authorized to maice this certification 
for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

Company name 

Minford Telephone Company 

Company 
SAC 
300634 

State 

Ohio 

Signed, 

Paula J. ?vlc(jraw 
General Manager 

P.O. Box 181 
Minford, OH 45653 
(740)820-2151 

-/. :^4 



Certification of Compliance with State Lifeline Verification Procedures 

Date: July 24,2008 

To: Vice President - High Cost and Low Income Division 
Universal Service Administrative Company 
2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

This letter is to certify that Nev^ Knoxville Telephone Company is in compliance with the 
Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in place in the states listed below. 

To the extent any Lifeline customer qualifies based on its income, I certify that my 
company has income certification procedures in place and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the Lifeline consumer has presented corroborating income documentation. 

I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification 
for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

Company name 

New Knoxville Telephone Company 

Company 
SAC 
300639 

State 

OH 

Signed, 

[Signature of (Mficer] 

Susan Quellhorst 
[Printed Name of Officer] 

Controller 
[Title of Officer] 

301 W South St., New Knoxville, OH 45871 
[Company Address] 

419-753-2457 
[Company Telephone Number] 



O D / j£D/- Z D O D X M ^ J D t i . I : J — O : J £ . — J ' J IX. 

Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Complete Section 1,2, or 3. Tben oonifd^ die chan betow. 

1. D Eligible Telecommmiicittions Canrier (ETC) servmg Federal IManlt State (complete colmms A through E 
cmdsign b^low) 

I certify duit die company listed below has i^wedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of a statistically 
valid ramdom sample of its Lifeline customers. Results are provided in the chmt below. {citify diat the 
company listed below, has procedures in place to review inccHne documemation and diat» to the best of my 
knowledge, die company was presented widk documentation of die consumer's household income. I am an 
officer of die conq»oy named below. I am autlMsrized to ntake diis certtftcation for die Study Area(s) listed 
below. 

OR 

2. [^ Bhgible Telecommunications Cartier (ETC) serving N<m-Fedend D^adt State (conq l̂ete colunms A 
Through Ctmdsifftbel0w;con^tecQhimmD and Eifr^quiredfy your siatecomnussionj 

I certify tfaa£ die company hsied below ts in compliance wid^ tbe Lifeline mid Link Up verification f^ooedures in 
place in the state(s) listed below. If any Lifeline customers of die con^uny listed below qti^fy based on 
inccHne, I certify that the compasty listed below is in cmnpliance widi state Lifeline income edification 
procediues and t i ^ to the best of my knowledge, documentaticm of income was presented. 1 am an officer of 
the company named below. 1 am autbt^ized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

OR 

3- D I certify d̂ at my company has not claimed fedend Low hic<mke supped for any Lifeline customas m 
; ( ius^ cmrmt year). 

A 

Company Name 

the Nova Telephone Coakpauy 

* Include customers who did not rê xHid to the survey hi tbe in 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 

number) 
300644 

eligibfe cohffl 

C 

State 

(m 

.... „ _ 

on. 

D 

Castoooi^rs 
Surv^ed or 

Verified 
• • 1 

£ 

Customers 
Found to be 
Intiigibte* 

Sigaed, _̂  

(Signamre of Officer) / 

(Printed Name of Office?-) 

Richard L« Rin&ler Prcsidont 
CTitleofOilker) 

July 2098 Edition 

% . 
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A ĵ MToved by OMB 
3060-0819 

(Person Coixxplg îâ  diis San^k Letter) (Daie) 
Richard L. R i n g l e r August 19, 2008 
4X9-652-3571 Submit to USAC ustoe o«fr ONE method: 

(Contact Phone Numbv) 
255 Townafaip Road 791 
P 0 Box 27 
Nova OB 448S9 

(Company Address) 

Fax to: (202)7764)080 
E-mail to: liyBrificatJonafSasacoiy 
Mall to: LoHr income Program 

2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Waslm«ton, DC 20036 

Deadline: August 31st 

NOTlCjB'. To implement Sectina 254 of die Commimicatms Act of 1934, as amended, the FedeNI Commumcnions 
. Commission has adopted changes to tbe federal low-jaicome programs- The Commission has expanded the availability of 
tl^se programs and ikt level of limding for discounts lo low-income cusmoiers. 

Tbe foHowkig w^nkdieet provides a means by whicb ebga l̂e telecomntunlcations carriejs may provide t h ^ annual UMax 
verification surv^ results and annual low-imstmie ceri20(»ti^ 

We have estimated tlot each response to this colleccifm of infbrmatkiio wiU take, on avetage, four (4) hours far each 
respondent Our estimate includes die time to read this data raijnest, review exigti^ 
<te, and coiiq>le«e and review die response. UTyon faave ai^ c^unments on dus esttmate, or on how we can mq)rove the 
coUecskm and reduce the buidKi it cttises you, please write the Fedctai Commimk^di^ 
WadiJbagt<Hni, D.C. 20554, P^jcrwoiic ReductiiKk Project (3060-OS19). We will also accept your commeints on die burden 
estimate via die intemrtifvou send Ihem to PRA<afccyov. Please DO NOT SEND die data lequested to diis e-mail 
address. 

Renijsmber - You are not required to req[>ond to a colkcdKm of in^inx!^ 
government may not conduct or qx^nsor this coUeciioa, unless it has b e ^ apfvovBd by tbe 0£5ce of MaaagemcDt and 
Budget (OMB) and d i sp l^ a cuiremly vajykl OMB Control Number, l^is collection las been assigned OMB Comrol 
Nuroben 3060-0819. 

The FCC Is authorized under the Communicaii(»i» Act of 1934, as amEnded, to colleu the in^vmatikm we requesi in this 
form. 

The foregoing Notice is requued by the P^perwo* Reduction Aa of 1995, Pub. 104-13,44 U.S.C. Sectitwi 3501, 

iufy 2008 Edition 

X̂ :ac 



Certification of Compliance with State Lifeline Verification Procedures 

Date: 7/31/08 

To: Vice President - High Cost and Low Income Division 
Universal Service Administrative Company 
2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

This letter is to certify that The Ottoville Muluai Teiephone Company is in compliance 
with the Lifehne and Link Up verification procedures in place in the states listed beiow. 

To the extent any Lifeline customer qualifies based on its income, I certify that my 
company has income certification procedures in place and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the Lifeline consumer has presented coiToborating income documentation. 

I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification 
for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

Company name 

The Ottoville Mutual Telephone Co. 

Company 
SAC 
300650 

State 

Ohio 

' 

Signed, 

[Signature of Officer] 

Donald J. Hoersten 
[Printed Name of Officer] 

General Manager 
[Title of Officer] 

245 W Third St. PO Box 427. 
Oltoville, OH 45876 
[Company Address] 

419-453-3324 
[Company Telephone Number] 

(• e6ed r^xsu uo pan-axt^uoo) 

% 



1: 

hi : 

m 

Certification of Compliance wifii Sl»te Lifeline Verification PEOcedures 

Date:rA3V£/ 

To: AnceBce^et^-Hi^ Cost arid Low Incmne Division 
Iftdversal Servke Adnuxdstrative Company 
2000 L Street NW, Stiite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

TMs letter is to certify lluit (cociipany name). 

A 

15 in compliance w lit the 
Liftfine and link Up verification piocediues in place in die states l is t^ 

To ^ extent any Lifeline customer qualifies based tm its inconn^ I certify 
cooqMiny has incmne certffication procedures bt place and tiiat; to the best 
knowledge, tImLifdine consumer hoipresmttedcorrGlxnrat^ ~ 

liat my 

docimmnt ttkm. 

lamanofBcmroftiieconqpanyiuunedabove, I am autiiorized to make thbcerti4cati6ii 
for tiie Study Area(s) listed bdow. 

C(mipanyName 
Pa.n eft.Ae)A*v̂ ^ w n U e d 

OonpanySAC 
%Aoi*5^ 

State 
&Vv,o 

y2xc -«Mx3^o^ 
^gnature of Officer] 

[Printed Name <tf CXRcer] 

[Titie of QfBcer] 

[Cotnp&ny Address] 

330 gnsfjqi 
[Company Telephone Nun iber] 

rt©K> ^ 

L̂ 
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Approved by OMB 
3060-081$ 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Complete Section U 2, or 3. Then complete the chart below, 

1. D Eiig>bie Telecommunicatioiis Carrier (ETC) serving Federal Deihult Slate (complete columns A through E 
andsigfi beiow) 

I certify that the company listed bolow has procedures in place to veriiy die continued cligibiliiy of a stattstically 
valid mndom sample of its Lifbtine cu^omers. Results are provided in dw chart below. I ceitify diat the 
company listed below, has procedures in place to review Income docimtmuation and that, to die best of my 
knowledge, the company was presented widi documentation of the consumer's household income. 1 am an 
ofHoer of the cmnpnny named below. \ am authorise to make this cNtificatton for tbe Study Area(s) listed 
below. 

OR 

2 . 0 Bligible Telecommunicationa Carrier (ETC) serving Nnn-Fcdend IManIt State (complete columns A 
through C and sign below: comptete columns D and £ tfreguireti by your stifle commission) 

1 cettiiy dwt die company listed below is in compliance widi the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in 
place itt die state(s) listed below. If any Lifeline citftomers of the company listod below qualify based on 
income, I certify that the company listod below is in compliance w ^ state Lifeline income certification 
procedures ami diat» to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was i^^ented. 1 am on officer of 
the company named below. I am audiorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

OR 

3. Q 1 certify diat my company has nm claimed federal Low Income support fbr any Lifeline customers in 
^ ( i n s a t current year). 

A 

Compaxy Name 

Th(5 Ridgeville Telephone Compuiy 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 
number) 

300654 

C 

State 

OH 

D 

Cmloraera 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

E 

Customers 
Fuund to be 
Ineligible'^ 

* UushK^ cusionms who did not tt^oaa to the mtrwy in the iaeligibte cohmin. 

Signed, > (Printed Name of Officer-) 

Kennedi Miller 

Sienature of Olficer) (Signature of Olficer) 

July 200B Edition 

(Title of Officer) 

General Manager 
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Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

(Person Completing dtis Sample Letter) (Company Adchess) 

Julie Johnson 8/15/200S 

(Comact Phone Number) (Date) 

(419)267-5185 "^ SubmH to USAC usmg only OWE method; 

$732 County Road 20B Ridgeville Com, OH 
43555 

Fax to: (202) 776-OOSO 
E-mail to; LiVerificitf^s<iauaae.ar^ 
Mutt to: Low Income Program 

2O0O L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Wadiington. DC 20036 

Deadline: August 31st 

NOTICE: To implemertt Section 254 of die Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the Federal Communicntlons 
Commission has adopted changes to the ibdeml low-income progmms. Tte Commission hi» expanded the nvailability of 
diese progmms and the level of ihnding for dtscounis to low-mctane customers. 

Tlw foltowing worksheet provides a means by whteh eltgtblo telecommunicaUons carriers may provide their annual Liletine 
verification nirvey results and annual tow-income certifications to the Universal Service Ackninisuative Con^ny. 

We have estimated diat Mch response to diis collection of mfonnation will take, on avemge. four (4) hours tbr each 
i^pondent. Our e^mnte incluto the thm to read this dam reqiie«, review existing records, gRther and maintain required 
dntA, and compleie and mview the response. If you have any comments on diis escimMe, or on haw we can improve the 
collection and reduce die burden it causes you, plnae write die Pederaf Communjcations Commission, AM;I>-PE11M, 
Washington, O-C- 20554, Pi^orwodt Reductton Project (3060-0819). We will also Bcce|» your conunents on the burden 
estimate via die internet if you send d»m to PRAf^fecgov. Please DO NOT SEND die date requested to diis e>mqll 
address. 

Remember - You aie not r^iuired to respond to a eollection of inlonmatton sponsored by the Federal government* and the 
government may not comluct or sponsor difet colleefion. unless it has been approved by the OHke of Management arul 
Budget (QIMB) and displays s ourrcmly valkt OMB Conn«l Number. This collectkm has been assigned OMQ Comrol 
Number:306(M)8l9. 

The FCC is audiorized und^ die Communications Act of 1934. as amended, to collect die infommtion we request in this 
form. 

'fhe rore^mg Notice is reipilmd by die Paperwork. Reduction Act of 1995, Pub, U No,} 04-13,44 U.S.C. Section 3501, 
&S6q. 

July 2008 Edition 



Certification of Compliance with State Lifeline Verification Procedures 

Date: July 24.2008 

To: Vice President - High Cost and Low Income Division 
Universal Service Administrative Company 
2000 L Street, ISIW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

This letter is to certify that Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc. is in 
compliance with the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in place in the states 
listed below. 

To the extent any Lifeline ctistomer qualifies based on its income, I certify that my 
company has income certification procedures in place and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the Lifeline consumer has presented corroborating income documentation. 

I am an officer of the company named above. I am authorized to make this certification 
for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

Company name 

Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc. 

Company SAC 

300656 

State 

Ohio 

Signed, 

igoature of Officer] -~L 

Michael J. Woodring 
[Printed Name of Officer] 

General Manager 
[Title of Officer] 

PO Box 4572 
105 West Vine Street 
Sherwood OH 43556 
[Company Address] 

4198994799 
[Company Telephone Number] 



Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Conq>lete Section 1, 2, or 3. Then conplete the chart below. 

1. CD Eligible Telecommimications Carrier (ETC) serving Federal Default State (complete columns A through E 
and sign below) 

I certify that the company listed below has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of a statistically 
valid random sample of its Lifeline customers. Results are provided in the chart below. I certify that the 
company listed below, has procedures in place to review income documentation and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the company was presented with documentation of the consumer's household income. I am an 
officer of the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed 
below. 

OR 

2. ^ Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal Default State (complete columns A 
through C and sign below; complete columns D and E if required by your state commission) 

I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in 
place in the state(s) listed below. If any Lifeline customers of the company listed below qualify based on 
income, I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with state Lifeline income certification 
procedures and that, to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was presented. I am an officer of 
the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

OR 

3. n I certify that my company has not claimed federal Low Income support for any Lifeline customers in 
(insert current year). 

A 

Company Name 

Sycamore Telephone Company 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 

number) 

300658 

C 

State 

Ohio 

D 

Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

E 

Customers 
Found to be 
Ineligible'' 

* Include customers who did not respond to the survey in the ineligible column. 

(Printed Name of Officer) 

Debra S. Lee, Treasurer 

Signed, 

(Signature of Officer) 

Martin L. Ellerbrock, Controller 

July 2008 Edition 

(Title of Officer) 

August 13,2008 

y. AC, 



Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

(Person Conopleting this Sample Letter) (Date) 

(419) 927-6012 Subnut to USAC using only ONE method: 

(Contact Phone Number) 

104 E. 7* Street 
Sycamore, OH 44882-9409 

(Con^any Address) 

Fax to: (202)776-0080 
E-mail to: LiVerifications@iusac.org 
Mail to: Low Income Program 

2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

Deadline: August 31st 

NOTICE: To inclement Section 254 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the Federal Communications 
Commission has adopted changes to the federal low-income programs. The Commission has expanded the availability of 
these programs and the level of funding for discounts to low-income customers. 

The following worksheet provides a means by which eligible telecommunications carriers may provide their annual Lifeline 
verification survey results and annual low-income certifications to the Universal Service Administrative Con^any. 

We have estimated that each response to this collection of information will take, on average, four (4) hoiurs for each 
respondent. Our estimate includes the time to read this data request, review existing records, gather and maintain required 
data, and complete and review die response. If you have any comments on this estimate, or on how we can improve the 
collection and reduce the burden it causes you, please write the Federal Communications Comnussion, AMD-PERM, 
Washington, D.C. 20554, Paperwork Reduction Project (3060-0819). We will also accept your comments on the burden 
estimate via the internet if you send them to PRA(a!fcc.gov. Please DO NOT SEND the data requested to this e-mail 
address. 

Remember - You are not required to respond to a collection of infonnation sponsored by the Federal government, and the 
government may not conduct or sponsor this collection, unless it has been approved by the Office of Management and 
Budget (OMB) and displays a currently valid OMB Control Number. This collection has been assigned OMB Control 
Number: 3060-0819. 

The FCC is authorized under flie Communications Act of 1934, as amended, to collect the information we request in this 
form. 

The foregoing Notice is required by the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, Pub. L. No. 104-13,44 U.S.C. Section 3501, 
etseq. 

July 2008 Edition 
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VAaGHWSVlLLE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC, 
BOX 127 • VAOOHMSVILLE. OHIO 45893-0127 • 419-646-3431 

Approved by OMB 
60-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 

2. dkiigible Teleeonununications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal Default State (complete columns A through C and 
sign below; complete colunms D andE if required by your state commission) 

I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in place in 
the state(s) listed below. If any Lifeline customers of the company listed below qualify based on income, I certify that the 
company listed below is in compliance with state Lifeline income certification procedures and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, documentation of income was presented. I am an officer of the company named below. 1 am authorized to 
make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

A 

Company Name 

Vau^usville Telephone Company 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 
number) 

300663 

c 

State 

Ohio 

» 

Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

E 

Customers Found 
to be IneUgiblc'̂  

* Inciude customers who did not respond to the survey in the ineligible column. 

Signed, 

(Si^amr€^f Officii 
^̂ Jt/.isP:̂ ^̂ -̂'̂ -̂ '̂ ^ 

IVlardia X Kaplan 
(Printed Name of Officer) 

Secretary-Treasurer 
(Title of Officer) 

187 N. Water St 
PO Box 127 
VaughnsviUe OH 45893-0127 
(Company Address) 

(419)646-3431 
(Coniact Phone Number) 

Martha J. Kaplan 
(Person Completing this Sample Letter) 

msm 
(Date) 

July 2008 Edition 



Edwin F. Haft 
WcePrasidenl 

venron 
August 28, 2008 One Vaizon Way 

2'"Ftoor 
Basking Ridge. NJ 07d20 

908 55d-4545 
e(}wvJn.f .hall@vortzon com 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 

Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal E)efeult State 

I certify that the company Usted below is in compliance with die Lifeline and Link Up verification 
procedures in place in the state(s) listed below. If any Lifeline customers of the company listed below 
qudify based on income, I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with state Lifeline 
income certification procedures and that, to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was 
presented. I am an officer of the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the 
Study Area(s) listed below. 

A 
Company Name 

Verizon California Inc. 

Verizon California Inc. 

Vraizon Washington, DC inc. 

Vmzon Florida LLC 

Verizon Northwest Inc. 

Verizon North Inc. 

Verizon South inc. 

Verizon New England, Inc.-d/b/a Verizon 
Massachusetts 

Verizon Maryland Inc. 

Verizon North Inc. 

B 
SAC 

(6 digit 
nundjer) 
452302 

542302 
542319 
542344 
575020 

210328 

472416 

341015 
341036 
343035 

115112 

185030 

310695 
313033 

C 
State 

AZ 

CA 

DC 

FL 

ID 

IL 

IL 

MA 

MD 

MI 

D 
Customers 

Surveyed or 
Verified 

£ 
Customers 
Foimd to be 
IneUgibie'̂  



A 
Company Name 

Verizon Soutii Inc. 

Verizon New Jersey Inc 

Verizon California Inc. 

Verizon New York Inc. 

Verizon North Inc. 

Vaizon Northwest Inc. 

Verizon Pennsylvania Inc. 

Verizon New England Inc. d/b/a Verizon Rhode 
Island 

Verizon South Inc. 

GTE Southwest Inc. d/b/a Verizon Soudiwest 

Verizon South Inc. 

Verizon Virginia Inc. 

Verizon Northwest Inc. 

Verizon North Inc. 

Verizon West Virginia Inc. 

B 
SAC 

(6 digit 
number) 
230479 
230509 
165120 

552302 

115130 

300615 

532416 

170169 
170170 
170201 
175000 
585114 

240479 
240526 
442080 
442154 
190233 
190479 
195040 

522416 
522449 
330886 

205050 

c 
State 

NC 

NJ 

NV 

NY 

OH 

OR 

PA 

RI 

SC 

TX 

VA 

VA 

WA 

WI 

WV 

D 
Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

500 

500 

E 
Customers 
Found to be 
luellsibie* 

219 

90 

* Include customers who did not respond to the survey in the ineligible column. 

Signed, Edwin F. H^l 

Vice President 

Comptroller for: 
Verizon California Inc. 
Verizon Washington, DC Inc. 
Vaizon Florida Inc. 
Verizon North Inc. 
Verizon New Jersey Inc. 
Verizon Maryland Inc 



Verizon New York Inc. 
Verizon Northwest Inc. 
Verizon New England Inc 
Verizon Pennsylvania Inc. 
Verizon South Inc. 
GTE Southwest Incorporated d/b/a Verizon 
Southwest 
Verizon Virginia Inc. 

Contact Person: Catherine Palcic 
202 515-2462 
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Certifieatioai of Con^liimce widi State LffeUse Verification Procedures 

Date: 8/29/08 

To: Vice Presidaat-Hi^ Cost and Low focome Division 
Univecsal S^vicc Administrative Company 
2000 L Strwt, NW. Suite 200 
Waslungion, TiC 20036 

This letter is to certify diat Waba^ Mutual Tdiq^hone CoEDpany is iu coiE9>liance wi 
the L i £ ^ e and Link U^ verificalicm pmcedures in place in die states iisted below. 

To the eiitent any Ufeline custcmier qualifies based (m its lueome, I cert 
company has inc<Hne cectificatkm inocedores in place and that, fo die best of my 
knowledge, tbe Li£^iiw consunaer has presesxted corrobcHf̂ îng income documentadcMU. 

I am an oiEcer of tihe company named above. I am audxc îzed to make tbis cortification 
for the Study Aiea(s) listed below. 

Compai^name 

Waba^ l̂ futual Telephone Onnpany 

Con^jauy 
SAC 
300664 

State 

OH 

MikeBcley 
O^Mral l̂ ^̂ mager 
6670 Wabash Rd. 
Celina, OH 45822 
419-942-1111 
419-942-1236 

f/. 



Approved by OMB 
3060-0819 

Annual Lifeline Certification & Verification 
Complete Section 1,2, or 3. Then complete the chart below. 

1. • Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Federal Default State (complete columns A through E 
and sign below) 

I certify that the company listed below has procedures in place to verify the continued eligibility of a statistically 
valid random sample of its Lifeline customers. Resuks are provided in the chart below. I certify that the 
company listed below, has procedures in place to review income documentation and that, to the best of my 
knowledge, the company was presented with documentation of the consimier's household income. I am an 
officer of the company named below. 1 am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed 
below. 

OR 

2. ^ Eligible Telecommunications Carrier (ETC) serving Non-Federal Defaidt State (complete columns A 
through C and sign below; complete columns D and E if required by your state commission) 

I certify that the company listed below is in compliance with the Lifeline and Link Up verification procedures in 
place in the state(s) listed below. If any Lifeline customers of the company listed below qualify based on 
income, 1 certify that the company listed below is in compliance with state Lifeline income certification 
procedures and that, to the best of my knowledge, documentation of income was presented. I am an officer of 
the company named below. I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed below. 

OR 

3. d l I certify that my company has not claimed federal Low Income support for any Lifeline customers in 
(insert current year). 

A 

Company Name 

Windstream Ohio, Inc. 
Windstream Westem Reserve, Inc. 

B 

SAC 
(6 digit 

number) 

300665 
300666 

C 

State 

OH 
OH 

D 

Customers 
Surveyed or 

Verified 

E 

Customers 
Found to be 
IneUgible* 

* Include customers who did not respond to the survey in the ineligible column. 

ure of Officer) ture of Officer) 

Michael D. Rhoda 

July 2008 Edition 

(Printed Name of Officer) 

Senior VP-Regulatory & Wholesale Services 
(Title of Officer) 



Approved by O M B 
3060-0819 

Nickie Vigil-Garcia (Company Address) 

(Person Completmg this Sample Letter) 
^ *̂  August 2 9 , 2 0 0 8 

505-955-9700 (Date) 

(Contact Phone Number) „ . „ . « 
Submit to USAC using only ONE method: 

4001 Rodney Parham Rd 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212 

Fax to: (202) 776-0080 
E-mail to: LiVerifications(g).usac.Qrg 
Mail to: Low Income Program 

2000 L Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20036 

Deadline: August 31st 

NOTICE: To implement Section 254 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the Federal Communications 
Conmiission has adopted changes to the federal low-income programs. The Commission has expanded the availability of 
these programs and the level of funding for discounts to low-income customers. 

The following worksheet provides a means by which eligible telecommunications carriers may provide their annual Lifeline 
verification survey results and annual low-income certifications to the Universal Service Administrative Company. 

We have estimated that each response to this collection of information will take, on average, four (4) hours for each 
respondent. Our estimate includes the time to read this data request, review existing records, gather and maintain required 
data, and complete and review the response. If you have any comments on this estimate, or on how we can improve the 
collection and reduce the burden it causes you, please write the Federal Communications Commission, AMD-PERM, 
Washington, D.C. 20554, Paperwork Reduction Project (3060-0819). We will also accept your comments on the burden 
estimate via the internet if you send them to PRAfgfcc.gov. Please DO NOT SEND the data requested to this e-mail 
address. 

Remember - You are not required to respond to a collection of information sponsored by the Federal government, and the 
government may not conduct or sponsor this collection, unless it has been approved by the Office of Management and 
Budget (OMB) and displays a currentiy valid OMB Control Number. This collection has been assigned OMB Control 
Number: 3060-0819. 

The FCC is authorized under the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, to collect the infonnation we request in this 
form. 

The foregoing Notice is required by the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, Pub. L. No. 104-13,44 U.S.C. Section 3501, 
et seq. 

July 2008 Edition 


